
#2 Women's 60 Meters
B BU Facility 7.20 Kerron Stewart Unattached

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MARTIN, Tina JR Harvard 7.43

2 FINKELSTEIN, Eden FR Harvard 7.59

3 HARRISON, Aliya JR Rutgers 7.60

4 HAWKINS, Sydney SO Rutgers 7.64

5 DAVIS, Brianna FR Connecticut 7.68

6 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 7.69 7.682

7 ALUYA, Chrystal FR Harvard 7.69 7.686

8 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 7.74

9 ALVAREZ-TYLER, Ajae JR Rutgers 7.77

(Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MARTIN, Tina JR Harvard 7.49Q 3(1)

2 FINKELSTEIN, Eden FR Harvard 7.64Q 2(1)

3 HARRISON, Aliya JR Rutgers 7.68Q 4(1)

4 DAVIS, Brianna FR Connecticut 7.71Q 1(1)

5 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 7.73q 3(2)

6 HAWKINS, Sydney SO Rutgers 7.74q 7.739 1(2)

6 ALVAREZ-TYLER, Ajae JR Rutgers 7.74q 7.739 3(3)

8 ALUYA, Chrystal FR Harvard 7.75q 2(2)

9 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 7.78q 2(3)

10 PAGE, Dennisha SO Rutgers 7.81 4(2)

11 SADLER, Icisys JR Rutgers 7.83 1(3)

12 WOODS, Taylor SR Connecticut 7.84 1(4)

13 SCHISSEL, Caroline JR UMass Amherst 7.94 3(4)

14 POKU, Grace JR UMass Amherst 7.96 3(5)

15 COLLINS, Abigail SR UMass Amherst 7.98 7.978 2(4)

15 RUFFIN, Amanda FR Connecticut 7.98 7.974 4(3)

17 GARNER, Markira FR Albany 8.08 4(4)

18 NKOUDOU, Michelle SR Northeastern 8.11 1(5)

19 BOONE, DaLoria JR Harvard 8.13 1(6)

20 BEEKMAN, Charli FR Boston College 8.14 3(6)

21 MATTHEW, Chidinma SR Albany 8.18 2(5)

22 PIERRE, Daniella SO UMass Amherst 8.20 2(6)

23 PHAN , Adriana FR UMass Amherst 8.22 3(7)

24 SCHWARTZ, Sophia FR Boston College 8.33 1(7)

25 HOGAN, Jules SO Boston University 8.34 2(7)

26 DEVEAUX, Tiarra FR UMass Amherst 8.49 4(5)

27 BERRY , Tyler SR UMass Amherst 8.66 1(8)

28 TO, Kaci FR UMass Lowell 8.77 4(6)

HEAT RESULTS
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 DAVIS, Brianna FR Connecticut 7.71Q

2 HAWKINS, Sydney SO Rutgers 7.74q 7.739

3 SADLER, Icisys JR Rutgers 7.83

4 WOODS, Taylor SR Connecticut 7.84

5 NKOUDOU, Michelle SR Northeastern 8.11

6 BOONE, DaLoria JR Harvard 8.13

7 SCHWARTZ, Sophia FR Boston College 8.33

8 BERRY , Tyler SR UMass Amherst 8.66

Heat 2 of 4

1 FINKELSTEIN, Eden FR Harvard 7.64Q

2 ALUYA, Chrystal FR Harvard 7.75q

3 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 7.78q

4 COLLINS, Abigail SR UMass Amherst 7.98 7.978

5 MATTHEW, Chidinma SR Albany 8.18

6 PIERRE, Daniella SO UMass Amherst 8.20

7 HOGAN, Jules SO Boston University 8.34

Heat 3 of 4

1 MARTIN, Tina JR Harvard 7.49Q

2 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 7.73q

3 ALVAREZ-TYLER, Ajae JR Rutgers 7.74q 7.739

4 SCHISSEL, Caroline JR UMass Amherst 7.94

5 POKU, Grace JR UMass Amherst 7.96

6 BEEKMAN, Charli FR Boston College 8.14

7 PHAN , Adriana FR UMass Amherst 8.22

Heat 4 of 4

1 HARRISON, Aliya JR Rutgers 7.68Q

2 PAGE, Dennisha SO Rutgers 7.81

3 RUFFIN, Amanda FR Connecticut 7.98 7.974

4 GARNER, Markira FR Albany 8.08

5 DEVEAUX, Tiarra FR UMass Amherst 8.49

6 TO, Kaci FR UMass Lowell 8.77

#4 Women's 200 Meters
B BU Facility 23.11 Trisha Hawthorne Unattached

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MARTIN, Tina JR Harvard 23.86 1(1)

2 RICHARDS, Reanda JR Rutgers 24.78 3(1)

3 HARRISON, Aliya JR Rutgers 24.96 3(2)

4 PHILLIPS, Noelani JR Boston University 25.06 25.051 2(1)

5 COLMON, Shanelle SO Rutgers 25.06 25.052 1(2)

6 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 25.09 1(3)

7 ALUYA, Chrystal FR Harvard 25.38 5(1)

8 ALVAREZ-TYLER, Ajae JR Rutgers 25.39 2(2)

9 JACKSON, Ta'Jae FR Connecticut 25.62 4(1)

2022 BOSTON UNIVERSITY BATTLE IN BEANTOWN
Boston, MA
Boston University-Track & Tennis Center

Host: Boston University
Saturday, January 22, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Jordan Carpenter
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/22/2022 9:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
10 NUTT, Sheriyah FR Rutgers 25.63 4(2)

11 DAVIS, Brianna FR Connecticut 25.70 5(2)

12 PHILLIP, Danielle FR Connecticut 25.81 25.803 4(3)

13 POKU, Grace JR UMass Amherst 25.81 25.807 6(1)

14 YOCUM, Sarah SR UMass Amherst 25.81 25.810 8(1)

15 SCHISSEL, Caroline JR UMass Amherst 25.93 6(2)

16 LAFAVE, Jordan FR UMass Amherst 26.14 9(1)

17 COLLINS, Abigail SR UMass Amherst 26.36 5(3)

18 SCILLE, Kameron SO Rutgers 26.42 4(4)

19 BOONE, DaLoria JR Harvard 26.49 6(3)

20 PHAN , Adriana FR UMass Amherst 26.50 10(1)

21 HAYES, Mikajah SR Boston University 26.67 6(4)

22 LEFAIVRE, Alexis FR UMass Lowell 26.75 8(2)

23 GORGENYI, Katelyn FR UMass Amherst 26.77 8(3)

24 LEE, Elizabeth FR UMass Amherst 26.88 9(2)

25 NELSON, Shauntae SO Connecticut 26.95 3(3)

26 OVERBAUGH, Kathleen SO Boston University 27.10 7(1)

27 TASKER, Nina JR UMass Lowell 27.17 27.164 9(3)

28 HYDE, Stephanie JR Albany 27.17 27.169 7(2)

29 FOSTER, Jade SO Albany 27.27 8(4)

30 BEEKMAN, Charli FR Boston College 27.48 9(4)

31 KAOMA, Celine FR Albany 29.75 7(3)

SCHWARTZ, Sophia FR Boston College DNF 10

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10

1 MARTIN, Tina JR Harvard 23.86

2 COLMON, Shanelle SO Rutgers 25.06 25.052

3 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 25.09

Section 2 of 10

1 PHILLIPS, Noelani JR Boston University 25.06 25.051

2 ALVAREZ-TYLER, Ajae JR Rutgers 25.39

Section 3 of 10

1 RICHARDS, Reanda JR Rutgers 24.78

2 HARRISON, Aliya JR Rutgers 24.96

3 NELSON, Shauntae SO Connecticut 26.95

Section 4 of 10

1 JACKSON, Ta'Jae FR Connecticut 25.62

2 NUTT, Sheriyah FR Rutgers 25.63

3 PHILLIP, Danielle FR Connecticut 25.81 25.803

4 SCILLE, Kameron SO Rutgers 26.42

Section 5 of 10

1 ALUYA, Chrystal FR Harvard 25.38

2 DAVIS, Brianna FR Connecticut 25.70

3 COLLINS, Abigail SR UMass Amherst 26.36
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 6 of 10

1 POKU, Grace JR UMass Amherst 25.81 25.807

2 SCHISSEL, Caroline JR UMass Amherst 25.93

3 BOONE, DaLoria JR Harvard 26.49

4 HAYES, Mikajah SR Boston University 26.67

Section 7 of 10

1 OVERBAUGH, Kathleen SO Boston University 27.10

2 HYDE, Stephanie JR Albany 27.17 27.169

3 KAOMA, Celine FR Albany 29.75

Section 8 of 10

1 YOCUM, Sarah SR UMass Amherst 25.81 25.810

2 LEFAIVRE, Alexis FR UMass Lowell 26.75

3 GORGENYI, Katelyn FR UMass Amherst 26.77

4 FOSTER, Jade SO Albany 27.27

Section 9 of 10

1 LAFAVE, Jordan FR UMass Amherst 26.14

2 LEE, Elizabeth FR UMass Amherst 26.88

3 TASKER, Nina JR UMass Lowell 27.17 27.164

4 BEEKMAN, Charli FR Boston College 27.48

Section 10 of 10

1 PHAN , Adriana FR UMass Amherst 26.50

SCHWARTZ, Sophia FR Boston College DNF

#6 Women's 300 Meters
B BU Facility 37.93 Grace Claxton Albany 12/5/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GOUDROS, Izzy FR Harvard 38.35 1(1)

2 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 39.52 1(2)

3 FEDE, Mariah SO Northeastern 39.80 3(1)

4 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 39.99 1(3)

5 GRAY, Imani JR Albany 40.35 2(1)

6 DANYLUK, Claire FR Northeastern 41.03 3(2)

7 KINNEY, Emma JR Boston College 41.11 2(2)

8 GERMANN, Gabrielle FR Connecticut 42.18 2(3)

9 JOHNSON, Jada FR Harvard 42.26 3(3)

10 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 42.44 4(1)

11 SHOTTS, Lucinda SR Northeastern 42.90 3(4)

12 ABDOW, Lucy FR Northeastern 43.14 4(2)

13 CEVA, Hannah SO Boston College 43.43 4(3)

14 ROJCO, Ecaterina FR UMass Amherst 43.56 5(1)

15 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 43.84 4(4)

16 LABONTE, Rachel SR UMass Amherst 44.27 5(2)

17 CALAMUNCI, Giovana FR Albany 46.41 5(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5
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#6 Women's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GOUDROS, Izzy FR Harvard 38.35

2 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 39.52

3 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 39.99

Section 2 of 5

1 GRAY, Imani JR Albany 40.35

2 KINNEY, Emma JR Boston College 41.11

3 GERMANN, Gabrielle FR Connecticut 42.18

Section 3 of 5

1 FEDE, Mariah SO Northeastern 39.80

2 DANYLUK, Claire FR Northeastern 41.03

3 JOHNSON, Jada FR Harvard 42.26

4 SHOTTS, Lucinda SR Northeastern 42.90

Section 4 of 5

1 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 42.44

2 ABDOW, Lucy FR Northeastern 43.14

3 CEVA, Hannah SO Boston College 43.43

4 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 43.84

Section 5 of 5

1 ROJCO, Ecaterina FR UMass Amherst 43.56

2 LABONTE, Rachel SR UMass Amherst 44.27

3 CALAMUNCI, Giovana FR Albany 46.41

#8 Women's 400 Meters
B BU Facility 51.70 Francena McCorory Adidas

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KRAWCZYK, Kyla FR Boston College 56.82 1(1)

2 ROSA, Raquel FR Connecticut 57.47 1(2)

3 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 57.58 3(1)

4 MURPHY, Jolene FR Boston College 57.80 1(3)

5 CLEARY, Anna SO Boston College 58.67 1(4)

6 HEADLEY-MAWASI, Sadai FR UMass Amherst 59.41 3(2)

7 HOENES, Elizabeth SR UMass Amherst 59.58 3(3)

8 DAVIS, Gabrielle FR Connecticut 59.91 2(1)

9 CLARK, Kathleen FR Boston College 1:00.55 2(2)

10 COOPER, Jalah FR Connecticut 1:00.83 2(3)

11 HURLEY, Alexina SR UMass Amherst 1:04.60 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 KRAWCZYK, Kyla FR Boston College 56.82

2 ROSA, Raquel FR Connecticut 57.47

3 MURPHY, Jolene FR Boston College 57.80

4 CLEARY, Anna SO Boston College 58.67

Section 2 of 3

1 DAVIS, Gabrielle FR Connecticut 59.91

2 CLARK, Kathleen FR Boston College 1:00.55
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#8 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 COOPER, Jalah FR Connecticut 1:00.83

Section 3 of 3

1 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 57.58

2 HEADLEY-MAWASI, Sadai FR UMass Amherst 59.41

3 HOENES, Elizabeth SR UMass Amherst 59.58

4 HURLEY, Alexina SR UMass Amherst 1:04.60

#10 Women's 600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BOSSONG, Victoria FR Harvard 1:30.62 1(1)

27.80 (27.80) 30.74 (58.53) 32.09 (1:30.62)

2 LEYDON, Avery JR UMass Lowell 1:31.16 1(2)
27.88 (27.88) 30.43 (58.30) 32.86 (1:31.16)

3 SULLIVAN, Marne SO Boston College 1:34.47 1(3)
29.21 (29.21) 32.39 (1:01.59) 32.88 (1:34.47)

4 SHEPPARD, Isabella SO Boston University 1:34.81 2(1)
28.70 (28.70) 32.94 (1:01.64) 33.18 (1:34.81)

5 PREZUME, Mackenzie SR Rutgers 1:35.03 2(2)
28.57 (28.57) 32.81 (1:01.37) 33.66 (1:35.03)

6 CRAWFORD, Charlee FR Rutgers 1:35.68 1(4)
28.98 (28.98) 32.14 (1:01.12) 34.56 (1:35.68)

7 WHETSTONE, Shelby SO Rutgers 1:36.10 1(5)
29.51 (29.51) 33.24 (1:02.74) 33.36 (1:36.10)

8 SHOTTS, Lucinda SR Northeastern 1:37.54 1(6)
29.29 (29.29) 33.30 (1:02.59) 34.95 (1:37.54)

9 ABDOW, Lucy FR Northeastern 1:37.81 2(3)
29.53 (29.53) 33.01 (1:02.53) 35.28 (1:37.81)

10 RUDOLPH, Leah SO UMass Lowell 1:41.34 3(1)
30.97 (30.97) 35.96 (1:06.93) 34.42 (1:41.34)

11 HOWARD, Tyler SO Albany 1:42.12 2(4)
28.27 (28.27) 33.18 (1:01.44) 40.68 (1:42.11)

12 WITT, Sarah FR UMass Amherst 1:43.72 3(2)
30.95 (30.95) 35.86 (1:06.80) 36.92 (1:43.72)

13 BETTENCOURT, Alexsandra JR UMass Amherst 1:43.81 3(3)
31.14 (31.14) 36.22 (1:07.35) 36.47 (1:43.81)

14 HECKEL, Sarah JR Boston College 1:46.17 2(5)
28.94 (28.94) 34.62 (1:03.56) 42.61 (1:46.17)

15 DORSEY , Delani FR UMass Lowell 1:50.10 3(4)
33.31 (33.31) 37.48 (1:10.79) 39.32 (1:50.10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 BOSSONG, Victoria FR Harvard 1:30.62
27.80 (27.80) 30.74 (58.53) 32.09 (1:30.62)

2 LEYDON, Avery JR UMass Lowell 1:31.16
27.88 (27.88) 30.43 (58.30) 32.86 (1:31.16)
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#10 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 SULLIVAN, Marne SO Boston College 1:34.47

29.21 (29.21) 32.39 (1:01.59) 32.88 (1:34.47)

4 CRAWFORD, Charlee FR Rutgers 1:35.68
28.98 (28.98) 32.14 (1:01.12) 34.56 (1:35.68)

5 WHETSTONE, Shelby SO Rutgers 1:36.10
29.51 (29.51) 33.24 (1:02.74) 33.36 (1:36.10)

6 SHOTTS, Lucinda SR Northeastern 1:37.54
29.29 (29.29) 33.30 (1:02.59) 34.95 (1:37.54)

Section 2 of 3

1 SHEPPARD, Isabella SO Boston University 1:34.81
28.70 (28.70) 32.94 (1:01.64) 33.18 (1:34.81)

2 PREZUME, Mackenzie SR Rutgers 1:35.03
28.57 (28.57) 32.81 (1:01.37) 33.66 (1:35.03)

3 ABDOW, Lucy FR Northeastern 1:37.81
29.53 (29.53) 33.01 (1:02.53) 35.28 (1:37.81)

4 HOWARD, Tyler SO Albany 1:42.12
28.27 (28.27) 33.18 (1:01.44) 40.68 (1:42.11)

5 HECKEL, Sarah JR Boston College 1:46.17
28.94 (28.94) 34.62 (1:03.56) 42.61 (1:46.17)

Section 3 of 3

1 RUDOLPH, Leah SO UMass Lowell 1:41.34
30.97 (30.97) 35.96 (1:06.93) 34.42 (1:41.34)

2 WITT, Sarah FR UMass Amherst 1:43.72
30.95 (30.95) 35.86 (1:06.80) 36.92 (1:43.72)

3 BETTENCOURT, Alexsandra JR UMass Amherst 1:43.81
31.14 (31.14) 36.22 (1:07.35) 36.47 (1:43.81)

4 DORSEY , Delani FR UMass Lowell 1:50.10
33.31 (33.31) 37.48 (1:10.79) 39.32 (1:50.10)

#12 Women's 800 Meters
B BU Facility 1:59.80 Laura Roesler Nike

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MITCHELL, Katherine JR Boston College 2:08.95 1(1)

31.03 (31.03) 32.37 (1:03.39) 34.16 (1:37.55) 31.40 (2:08.95)

2 CONVERY, Meghan SR Boston University 2:09.86 1(2)
31.56 (31.56) 32.72 (1:04.27) 33.14 (1:37.40) 32.46 (2:09.86)

3 O'LEARY, Elise SO Connecticut 2:10.15 1(3)
31.39 (31.39) 33.19 (1:04.58) 34.37 (1:38.94) 31.21 (2:10.15)

4 THOMAS, Chloe FR Connecticut 2:11.09 1(4)
31.65 (31.65) 32.77 (1:04.42) 33.25 (1:37.67) 33.43 (2:11.09)

5 RICHARDS, Kaley SR UMass Lowell 2:11.91 1(5)
30.87 (30.87) 32.44 (1:03.30) 34.24 (1:37.53) 34.38 (2:11.91)

6 BACHMANN, Madeline SR Boston University 2:12.46 2(1)
32.09 (32.09) 34.02 (1:06.11) 33.23 (1:39.33) 33.14 (2:12.46)

7 ZYDANOWICZ, Jenna FR Connecticut 2:12.87 1(6)
31.67 (31.67) 32.95 (1:04.62) 33.39 (1:38.01) 34.86 (2:12.87)

8 ALSUP, Allie SR Connecticut 2:13.10 2(2)
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#12 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

31.82 (31.82) 33.73 (1:05.55) 33.71 (1:39.26) 33.84 (2:13.10)

9 CARTER, Paige SR Boston College 2:13.64 2(3)
31.74 (31.74) 33.38 (1:05.12) 32.96 (1:38.08) 35.57 (2:13.64)

10 KREBS, Emma SR Connecticut 2:13.74 2(4)
31.93 (31.93) 33.83 (1:05.76) 32.98 (1:38.73) 35.01 (2:13.74)

11 MCCLAIN, Tessa SO Northeastern 2:13.97 2(5)
32.62 (32.62) 34.05 (1:06.66) 34.34 (1:40.99) 32.98 (2:13.97)

12 LEWIN, Maureen SO Boston College 2:14.49 2(6)
31.94 (31.94) 33.93 (1:05.87) 33.77 (1:39.64) 34.85 (2:14.49)

13 RUTT, Samantha JR Albany 2:16.54 1(7)
31.91 (31.91) 33.59 (1:05.49) 35.96 (1:41.45) 35.09 (2:16.54)

14 LYNCH, Chelsea SO UMass Lowell 2:16.64 2(7)
32.04 (32.04) 34.48 (1:06.52) 35.52 (1:42.03) 34.61 (2:16.64)

15 SCHWERS, Samantha SR UMass Amherst 2:19.38 3(1)
33.14 (33.14) 36.61 (1:09.75) 36.15 (1:45.90) 33.49 (2:19.38)

16 MARPLE, Addie JR Boston University 2:19.64 3(2)
33.19 (33.19) 36.81 (1:10.00) 35.87 (1:45.86) 33.79 (2:19.64)

17 CASTRONOVO, Sophia JR Connecticut 2:20.21 1(8)
32.10 (32.10) 32.99 (1:05.08) 36.41 (1:41.48) 38.73 (2:20.21)

18 YOUNG, Jaden FR UMass Amherst 2:20.29 4(1)
32.93 (32.93) 35.13 (1:08.06) 36.24 (1:44.29) 36.01 (2:20.29)

19 HAYES, Erin FR Albany 2:20.76 4(2)
32.52 (32.52) 35.15 (1:07.66) 37.28 (1:44.93) 35.83 (2:20.76)

20 ELLIOTT, Alyssa FR Connecticut 2:21.19 3(3)
34.44 (34.44) 36.29 (1:10.72) 36.44 (1:47.16) 34.03 (2:21.19)

21 PETERSEN, Sarah JR Northeastern 2:22.01 3(4)
34.82 (34.82) 36.02 (1:10.83) 35.97 (1:46.80) 35.22 (2:22.01)

22 ROMANCHICK, Katelynn SR Connecticut 2:22.58 3(5)
33.51 (33.51) 36.35 (1:09.86) 36.02 (1:45.88) 36.70 (2:22.58)

23 TREVOR, Shannon FR Northeastern 2:24.90 4(3)
35.18 (35.18) 36.06 (1:11.24) 36.71 (1:47.95) 36.96 (2:24.90)

24 ROSARIO, Kayla SR Rutgers 2:26.10 3(6)
33.77 (33.77) 36.56 (1:10.33) 36.80 (1:47.12) 38.98 (2:26.10)

25 UPDIKE, Meredith SO Rutgers 2:26.59 4(4)
32.83 (32.83) 36.10 (1:08.93) 39.38 (1:48.30) 38.30 (2:26.59)

26 HANSON, Chloe SO Albany 2:27.00 4(5)
32.50 (32.50) 35.89 (1:08.39) 38.62 (1:47.01) 40.00 (2:27.00)

27 MAC, Vivian FR UMass Lowell 2:30.09 4(6)
34.12 (34.12) 36.62 (1:10.73) 38.90 (1:49.63) 40.47 (2:30.09)

28 KAVANAGH, Anna SR Boston University 2:33.79 4(7)
34.13 (34.13) 37.64 (1:11.76) 40.01 (1:51.77) 42.02 (2:33.79)

29 MARKO, Alexandra SR Rutgers 2:41.93 4(8)
34.34 (34.34) 39.34 (1:13.68) 43.44 (1:57.12) 44.81 (2:41.93)

SECTION RESULTS
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#12 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 MITCHELL, Katherine JR Boston College 2:08.95
31.03 (31.03) 32.37 (1:03.39) 34.16 (1:37.55) 31.40 (2:08.95)

2 CONVERY, Meghan SR Boston University 2:09.86
31.56 (31.56) 32.72 (1:04.27) 33.14 (1:37.40) 32.46 (2:09.86)

3 O'LEARY, Elise SO Connecticut 2:10.15
31.39 (31.39) 33.19 (1:04.58) 34.37 (1:38.94) 31.21 (2:10.15)

4 THOMAS, Chloe FR Connecticut 2:11.09
31.65 (31.65) 32.77 (1:04.42) 33.25 (1:37.67) 33.43 (2:11.09)

5 RICHARDS, Kaley SR UMass Lowell 2:11.91
30.87 (30.87) 32.44 (1:03.30) 34.24 (1:37.53) 34.38 (2:11.91)

6 ZYDANOWICZ, Jenna FR Connecticut 2:12.87
31.67 (31.67) 32.95 (1:04.62) 33.39 (1:38.01) 34.86 (2:12.87)

7 RUTT, Samantha JR Albany 2:16.54
31.91 (31.91) 33.59 (1:05.49) 35.96 (1:41.45) 35.09 (2:16.54)

8 CASTRONOVO, Sophia JR Connecticut 2:20.21
32.10 (32.10) 32.99 (1:05.08) 36.41 (1:41.48) 38.73 (2:20.21)

Section 2 of 4

1 BACHMANN, Madeline SR Boston University 2:12.46
32.09 (32.09) 34.02 (1:06.11) 33.23 (1:39.33) 33.14 (2:12.46)

2 ALSUP, Allie SR Connecticut 2:13.10
31.82 (31.82) 33.73 (1:05.55) 33.71 (1:39.26) 33.84 (2:13.10)

3 CARTER, Paige SR Boston College 2:13.64
31.74 (31.74) 33.38 (1:05.12) 32.96 (1:38.08) 35.57 (2:13.64)

4 KREBS, Emma SR Connecticut 2:13.74
31.93 (31.93) 33.83 (1:05.76) 32.98 (1:38.73) 35.01 (2:13.74)

5 MCCLAIN, Tessa SO Northeastern 2:13.97
32.62 (32.62) 34.05 (1:06.66) 34.34 (1:40.99) 32.98 (2:13.97)

6 LEWIN, Maureen SO Boston College 2:14.49
31.94 (31.94) 33.93 (1:05.87) 33.77 (1:39.64) 34.85 (2:14.49)

7 LYNCH, Chelsea SO UMass Lowell 2:16.64
32.04 (32.04) 34.48 (1:06.52) 35.52 (1:42.03) 34.61 (2:16.64)

Section 3 of 4

1 SCHWERS, Samantha SR UMass Amherst 2:19.38
33.14 (33.14) 36.61 (1:09.75) 36.15 (1:45.90) 33.49 (2:19.38)

2 MARPLE, Addie JR Boston University 2:19.64
33.19 (33.19) 36.81 (1:10.00) 35.87 (1:45.86) 33.79 (2:19.64)

3 ELLIOTT, Alyssa FR Connecticut 2:21.19
34.44 (34.44) 36.29 (1:10.72) 36.44 (1:47.16) 34.03 (2:21.19)

4 PETERSEN, Sarah JR Northeastern 2:22.01
34.82 (34.82) 36.02 (1:10.83) 35.97 (1:46.80) 35.22 (2:22.01)

5 ROMANCHICK, Katelynn SR Connecticut 2:22.58
33.51 (33.51) 36.35 (1:09.86) 36.02 (1:45.88) 36.70 (2:22.58)

6 ROSARIO, Kayla SR Rutgers 2:26.10
33.77 (33.77) 36.56 (1:10.33) 36.80 (1:47.12) 38.98 (2:26.10)

Section 4 of 4
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#12 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 YOUNG, Jaden FR UMass Amherst 2:20.29

32.93 (32.93) 35.13 (1:08.06) 36.24 (1:44.29) 36.01 (2:20.29)

2 HAYES, Erin FR Albany 2:20.76
32.52 (32.52) 35.15 (1:07.66) 37.28 (1:44.93) 35.83 (2:20.76)

3 TREVOR, Shannon FR Northeastern 2:24.90
35.18 (35.18) 36.06 (1:11.24) 36.71 (1:47.95) 36.96 (2:24.90)

4 UPDIKE, Meredith SO Rutgers 2:26.59
32.83 (32.83) 36.10 (1:08.93) 39.38 (1:48.30) 38.30 (2:26.59)

5 HANSON, Chloe SO Albany 2:27.00
32.50 (32.50) 35.89 (1:08.39) 38.62 (1:47.01) 40.00 (2:27.00)

6 MAC, Vivian FR UMass Lowell 2:30.09
34.12 (34.12) 36.62 (1:10.73) 38.90 (1:49.63) 40.47 (2:30.09)

7 KAVANAGH, Anna SR Boston University 2:33.79
34.13 (34.13) 37.64 (1:11.76) 40.01 (1:51.77) 42.02 (2:33.79)

8 MARKO, Alexandra SR Rutgers 2:41.93
34.34 (34.34) 39.34 (1:13.68) 43.44 (1:57.12) 44.81 (2:41.93)

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run
B BU Facility 4:24.11 Mary Cain Nike Oregon Project

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GIESING, Isabella JR UMass Lowell 4:41.35 1(1)

35.40 (35.40) 34.95 (1:10.35) 35.88 (1:46.23) 35.98 (2:22.20) 35.95 (2:58.15) 35.64 (3:33.78)

35.16 (4:08.93) 32.42 (4:41.35)

2 NAHOM, Mia SR Connecticut 4:41.58 1(2)
35.89 (35.89) 34.87 (1:10.76) 35.63 (1:46.38) 36.02 (2:22.40) 35.79 (2:58.18) 35.23 (3:33.41)

34.53 (4:07.94) 33.64 (4:41.58)

3 OESER, Anna JR Boston College 4:42.08 1(3)
35.46 (35.46) 34.81 (1:10.26) 35.70 (1:45.95) 36.05 (2:22.00) 35.82 (2:57.82) 35.73 (3:33.54)

35.06 (4:08.59) 33.49 (4:42.08)

4 WHITE, Lauren SR Boston College 4:42.25 1(4)
35.69 (35.69) 34.84 (1:10.52) 35.77 (1:46.28) 35.89 (2:22.17) 35.82 (2:57.99) 35.17 (3:33.15)

34.89 (4:08.04) 34.22 (4:42.25)

5 BURR, Randi JR Connecticut 4:51.07 1(5)
36.16 (36.16) 34.80 (1:10.95) 35.99 (1:46.94) 36.08 (2:23.02) 36.70 (2:59.71) 37.30 (3:37.00)

37.83 (4:14.83) 36.24 (4:51.07)

6 DUGGAN, Ava SO Northeastern 4:53.89 1(6)
37.83 (37.83) 36.47 (1:14.30) 37.40 (1:51.69) 37.34 (2:29.02) 37.71 (3:06.73) 37.40 (3:44.13)

37.80 (4:21.92) 31.98 (4:53.89)

7 SOLIMINE, Jenna SR UMass Lowell 4:56.46 1(7)
38.03 (38.03) 35.92 (1:13.94) 37.31 (1:51.25) 37.66 (2:28.90) 37.60 (3:06.49) 37.83 (3:44.32)

36.68 (4:21.00) 35.47 (4:56.46)

8 RIEDY, Brooke SR Rutgers 4:58.02 1(8)
36.18 (36.18) 35.31 (1:11.48) 36.84 (1:48.31) 37.74 (2:26.05) 38.13 (3:04.17) 38.33 (3:42.50)

38.41 (4:20.90) 37.12 (4:58.02)

9 WOODRUFF, Rachael FR Connecticut 4:59.68 1(9)
37.65 (37.65) 37.10 (1:14.75) 36.91 (1:51.65) 37.77 (2:29.41) 37.58 (3:06.99) 37.36 (3:44.34)

37.45 (4:21.79) 37.89 (4:59.68)
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
10 SMITH, Kayla JR Boston College 5:03.28 2(1)

37.33 (37.33) 37.27 (1:14.59) 36.77 (1:51.35) 38.36 (2:29.71) 38.59 (3:08.30) 39.35 (3:47.64)

38.40 (4:26.04) 37.25 (5:03.28)

11 O'LEARY, Colette SR UMass Amherst 5:04.87 2(2)
37.25 (37.25) 37.67 (1:14.92) 37.59 (1:52.50) 39.43 (2:31.93) 39.92 (3:11.84) 40.33 (3:52.16)

38.75 (4:30.91) 33.96 (5:04.87)

12 BRAGEN, Kaitlyn SR Rutgers 5:06.94 2(3)
38.14 (38.14) 38.06 (1:16.19) 38.81 (1:55.00) 38.30 (2:33.30) 40.04 (3:13.34) 39.89 (3:53.22)

38.19 (4:31.41) 35.54 (5:06.94)

13 BARRY, Caroline JR Boston College 5:09.08 2(4)
37.49 (37.49) 37.88 (1:15.37) 38.01 (1:53.38) 39.02 (2:32.39) 39.71 (3:12.10) 39.84 (3:51.94)

39.85 (4:31.79) 37.30 (5:09.08)

14 DUNBURY, Nicole FR Northeastern 5:10.02 1(10)
37.85 (37.85) 36.71 (1:14.56) 36.92 (1:51.48) 37.67 (2:29.14) 38.09 (3:07.23) 39.86 (3:47.09)

41.98 (4:29.06) 40.96 (5:10.02)

15 PETERSEN, Sarah JR Northeastern 5:10.08 2(5)
37.87 (37.87) 38.12 (1:15.99) 38.25 (1:54.23) 38.75 (2:32.97) 39.75 (3:12.71) 40.05 (3:52.76)

39.57 (4:32.33) 37.76 (5:10.08)

16 SINGH, Roshni FR Boston College 5:15.73 2(6)
37.70 (37.70) 37.99 (1:15.68) 37.92 (1:53.60) 38.70 (2:32.30) 40.13 (3:12.42) 40.03 (3:52.44)

41.10 (4:33.54) 42.20 (5:15.73)

17 TREVOR, Shannon FR Northeastern 5:16.63 3(1)
40.51 (40.51) 39.10 (1:19.61) 40.64 (2:00.24) 40.36 (2:40.60) 41.63 (3:22.22) 40.70 (4:02.92)

37.91 (4:40.83) 35.81 (5:16.63)

18 SCHALLER, Anna JR Northeastern 5:18.33 3(2)
39.84 (39.84) 38.76 (1:18.59) 40.58 (1:59.17) 40.93 (2:40.09) 41.67 (3:21.76) 40.43 (4:02.19)

39.34 (4:41.52) 36.81 (5:18.33)

19 PERCHES, Marcela SO Unattached 5:18.55 2(7)
37.59 (37.59) 38.11 (1:15.70) 39.13 (1:54.83) 39.69 (2:34.52) 40.21 (3:14.72) 41.41 (3:56.13)

41.37 (4:37.49) 41.07 (5:18.55)

20 NEUNER, Madison JR Northeastern 5:18.85 3(3)
40.23 (40.23) 38.94 (1:19.17) 40.39 (1:59.56) 40.62 (2:40.18) 41.53 (3:21.70) 39.97 (4:01.67)

39.38 (4:41.05) 37.81 (5:18.85)

21 ANUSAUSKAS, Allison SO UMass Lowell 5:19.07 3(4)
39.73 (39.73) 39.39 (1:19.12) 40.71 (1:59.82) 40.46 (2:40.28) 41.62 (3:21.89) 40.59 (4:02.48)

39.26 (4:41.73) 37.34 (5:19.07)

22 MCCLELLAND, Caroline JR Boston College 5:19.18 2(8)
37.90 (37.90) 37.97 (1:15.86) 38.08 (1:53.94) 38.70 (2:32.63) 45.62 (3:18.25) 40.85 (3:59.10)

40.74 (4:39.84) 39.35 (5:19.18)

23 MARTIN, Olympia SR Rutgers 5:20.43 1(11)
37.43 (37.43) 37.89 (1:15.31) 40.71 (1:56.02) 42.00 (2:38.02) 41.45 (3:19.46) 42.10 (4:01.56)

39.95 (4:41.50) 38.94 (5:20.43)

24 THIEKE, Shannon FR Boston College 5:24.04 2(9)
38.18 (38.18) 38.17 (1:16.35) 38.91 (1:55.25) 39.73 (2:34.98) 40.76 (3:15.74) 42.98 (3:58.71)

43.02 (4:41.73) 42.31 (5:24.04)

25 CLERMONT, Nicole JR Boston College 5:25.85 3(5)
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

38.81 (38.81) 39.24 (1:18.04) 40.91 (1:58.95) 41.01 (2:39.95) 41.64 (3:21.58) 41.86 (4:03.43)

41.71 (4:45.14) 40.72 (5:25.85)

26 DOHERTY, Hannah FR UMass Lowell 5:28.80 3(6)
39.59 (39.59) 39.28 (1:18.87) 40.83 (1:59.69) 41.47 (2:41.15) 41.86 (3:23.01) 42.48 (4:05.49)

42.60 (4:48.09) 40.71 (5:28.80)

27 YOUNT, Mary FR UMass Lowell 5:29.36 3(7)
40.56 (40.56) 39.01 (1:19.56) 40.93 (2:00.48) 41.03 (2:41.51) 41.79 (3:23.29) 42.07 (4:05.36)

42.42 (4:47.78) 41.59 (5:29.36)

28 FLEMING, Caroline FR Boston College 5:29.51 3(8)
40.27 (40.27) 39.10 (1:19.37) 40.77 (2:00.14) 40.73 (2:40.86) 41.56 (3:22.42) 41.54 (4:03.95)

41.98 (4:45.93) 43.59 (5:29.51)

29 DEFRIETAS, Sophie JR Northeastern 5:30.34 3(9)
40.12 (40.12) 39.09 (1:19.20) 40.77 (1:59.97) 40.72 (2:40.69) 41.96 (3:22.64) 42.26 (4:04.90)

43.47 (4:48.36) 41.99 (5:30.34)

30 BAPTISTE, Amanda SR UMass Lowell 5:37.74 3(10)
39.17 (39.17) 39.17 (1:18.34) 40.36 (1:58.70) 41.23 (2:39.92) 42.82 (3:22.73) 43.43 (4:06.16)

45.50 (4:51.65) 46.09 (5:37.74)

RIZZO , Meredith Unattached DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 GIESING, Isabella JR UMass Lowell 4:41.35
35.40 (35.40) 34.95 (1:10.35) 35.88 (1:46.23) 35.98 (2:22.20) 35.95 (2:58.15) 35.64 (3:33.78)

35.16 (4:08.93) 32.42 (4:41.35)

2 NAHOM, Mia SR Connecticut 4:41.58
35.89 (35.89) 34.87 (1:10.76) 35.63 (1:46.38) 36.02 (2:22.40) 35.79 (2:58.18) 35.23 (3:33.41)

34.53 (4:07.94) 33.64 (4:41.58)

3 OESER, Anna JR Boston College 4:42.08
35.46 (35.46) 34.81 (1:10.26) 35.70 (1:45.95) 36.05 (2:22.00) 35.82 (2:57.82) 35.73 (3:33.54)

35.06 (4:08.59) 33.49 (4:42.08)

4 WHITE, Lauren SR Boston College 4:42.25
35.69 (35.69) 34.84 (1:10.52) 35.77 (1:46.28) 35.89 (2:22.17) 35.82 (2:57.99) 35.17 (3:33.15)

34.89 (4:08.04) 34.22 (4:42.25)

5 BURR, Randi JR Connecticut 4:51.07
36.16 (36.16) 34.80 (1:10.95) 35.99 (1:46.94) 36.08 (2:23.02) 36.70 (2:59.71) 37.30 (3:37.00)

37.83 (4:14.83) 36.24 (4:51.07)

6 DUGGAN, Ava SO Northeastern 4:53.89
37.83 (37.83) 36.47 (1:14.30) 37.40 (1:51.69) 37.34 (2:29.02) 37.71 (3:06.73) 37.40 (3:44.13)

37.80 (4:21.92) 31.98 (4:53.89)

7 SOLIMINE, Jenna SR UMass Lowell 4:56.46
38.03 (38.03) 35.92 (1:13.94) 37.31 (1:51.25) 37.66 (2:28.90) 37.60 (3:06.49) 37.83 (3:44.32)

36.68 (4:21.00) 35.47 (4:56.46)

8 RIEDY, Brooke SR Rutgers 4:58.02
36.18 (36.18) 35.31 (1:11.48) 36.84 (1:48.31) 37.74 (2:26.05) 38.13 (3:04.17) 38.33 (3:42.50)

38.41 (4:20.90) 37.12 (4:58.02)
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
9 WOODRUFF, Rachael FR Connecticut 4:59.68

37.65 (37.65) 37.10 (1:14.75) 36.91 (1:51.65) 37.77 (2:29.41) 37.58 (3:06.99) 37.36 (3:44.34)

37.45 (4:21.79) 37.89 (4:59.68)

10 DUNBURY, Nicole FR Northeastern 5:10.02
37.85 (37.85) 36.71 (1:14.56) 36.92 (1:51.48) 37.67 (2:29.14) 38.09 (3:07.23) 39.86 (3:47.09)

41.98 (4:29.06) 40.96 (5:10.02)

11 MARTIN, Olympia SR Rutgers 5:20.43
37.43 (37.43) 37.89 (1:15.31) 40.71 (1:56.02) 42.00 (2:38.02) 41.45 (3:19.46) 42.10 (4:01.56)

39.95 (4:41.50) 38.94 (5:20.43)

RIZZO , Meredith Unattached DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 SMITH, Kayla JR Boston College 5:03.28
37.33 (37.33) 37.27 (1:14.59) 36.77 (1:51.35) 38.36 (2:29.71) 38.59 (3:08.30) 39.35 (3:47.64)

38.40 (4:26.04) 37.25 (5:03.28)

2 O'LEARY, Colette SR UMass Amherst 5:04.87
37.25 (37.25) 37.67 (1:14.92) 37.59 (1:52.50) 39.43 (2:31.93) 39.92 (3:11.84) 40.33 (3:52.16)

38.75 (4:30.91) 33.96 (5:04.87)

3 BRAGEN, Kaitlyn SR Rutgers 5:06.94
38.14 (38.14) 38.06 (1:16.19) 38.81 (1:55.00) 38.30 (2:33.30) 40.04 (3:13.34) 39.89 (3:53.22)

38.19 (4:31.41) 35.54 (5:06.94)

4 BARRY, Caroline JR Boston College 5:09.08
37.49 (37.49) 37.88 (1:15.37) 38.01 (1:53.38) 39.02 (2:32.39) 39.71 (3:12.10) 39.84 (3:51.94)

39.85 (4:31.79) 37.30 (5:09.08)

5 PETERSEN, Sarah JR Northeastern 5:10.08
37.87 (37.87) 38.12 (1:15.99) 38.25 (1:54.23) 38.75 (2:32.97) 39.75 (3:12.71) 40.05 (3:52.76)

39.57 (4:32.33) 37.76 (5:10.08)

6 SINGH, Roshni FR Boston College 5:15.73
37.70 (37.70) 37.99 (1:15.68) 37.92 (1:53.60) 38.70 (2:32.30) 40.13 (3:12.42) 40.03 (3:52.44)

41.10 (4:33.54) 42.20 (5:15.73)

7 PERCHES, Marcela SO Unattached 5:18.55
37.59 (37.59) 38.11 (1:15.70) 39.13 (1:54.83) 39.69 (2:34.52) 40.21 (3:14.72) 41.41 (3:56.13)

41.37 (4:37.49) 41.07 (5:18.55)

8 MCCLELLAND, Caroline JR Boston College 5:19.18
37.90 (37.90) 37.97 (1:15.86) 38.08 (1:53.94) 38.70 (2:32.63) 45.62 (3:18.25) 40.85 (3:59.10)

40.74 (4:39.84) 39.35 (5:19.18)

9 THIEKE, Shannon FR Boston College 5:24.04
38.18 (38.18) 38.17 (1:16.35) 38.91 (1:55.25) 39.73 (2:34.98) 40.76 (3:15.74) 42.98 (3:58.71)

43.02 (4:41.73) 42.31 (5:24.04)

Section 3 of 3

1 TREVOR, Shannon FR Northeastern 5:16.63
40.51 (40.51) 39.10 (1:19.61) 40.64 (2:00.24) 40.36 (2:40.60) 41.63 (3:22.22) 40.70 (4:02.92)

37.91 (4:40.83) 35.81 (5:16.63)

2 SCHALLER, Anna JR Northeastern 5:18.33
39.84 (39.84) 38.76 (1:18.59) 40.58 (1:59.17) 40.93 (2:40.09) 41.67 (3:21.76) 40.43 (4:02.19)

39.34 (4:41.52) 36.81 (5:18.33)

3 NEUNER, Madison JR Northeastern 5:18.85
40.23 (40.23) 38.94 (1:19.17) 40.39 (1:59.56) 40.62 (2:40.18) 41.53 (3:21.70) 39.97 (4:01.67)
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

39.73 (39.73) 39.39 (1:19.12) 40.71 (1:59.82) 40.46 (2:40.28) 41.62 (3:21.89) 40.59 (4:02.48)

39.26 (4:41.73) 37.34 (5:19.07)

5 CLERMONT, Nicole JR Boston College 5:25.85
38.81 (38.81) 39.24 (1:18.04) 40.91 (1:58.95) 41.01 (2:39.95) 41.64 (3:21.58) 41.86 (4:03.43)

41.71 (4:45.14) 40.72 (5:25.85)

6 DOHERTY, Hannah FR UMass Lowell 5:28.80
39.59 (39.59) 39.28 (1:18.87) 40.83 (1:59.69) 41.47 (2:41.15) 41.86 (3:23.01) 42.48 (4:05.49)

42.60 (4:48.09) 40.71 (5:28.80)

7 YOUNT, Mary FR UMass Lowell 5:29.36
40.56 (40.56) 39.01 (1:19.56) 40.93 (2:00.48) 41.03 (2:41.51) 41.79 (3:23.29) 42.07 (4:05.36)

42.42 (4:47.78) 41.59 (5:29.36)

8 FLEMING, Caroline FR Boston College 5:29.51
40.27 (40.27) 39.10 (1:19.37) 40.77 (2:00.14) 40.73 (2:40.86) 41.56 (3:22.42) 41.54 (4:03.95)

41.98 (4:45.93) 43.59 (5:29.51)

9 DEFRIETAS, Sophie JR Northeastern 5:30.34
40.12 (40.12) 39.09 (1:19.20) 40.77 (1:59.97) 40.72 (2:40.69) 41.96 (3:22.64) 42.26 (4:04.90)

43.47 (4:48.36) 41.99 (5:30.34)

10 BAPTISTE, Amanda SR UMass Lowell 5:37.74
39.17 (39.17) 39.17 (1:18.34) 40.36 (1:58.70) 41.23 (2:39.92) 42.82 (3:22.73) 43.43 (4:06.16)

45.50 (4:51.65) 46.09 (5:37.74)

#16 Women's 3000 Meters
B BU Facility 8:25.70 Karissa Schweizer Nike Bowerman TC

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CLAESON, Andrea SR Boston University 9:20.33 1(1)

35.24 (35.24) 38.47 (1:13.70) 39.11 (1:52.81) 38.59 (2:31.40) 38.01 (3:09.40) 37.94 (3:47.34)

37.49 (4:24.82) 38.27 (5:03.09) 38.08 (5:41.17) 37.52 (6:18.68) 36.62 (6:55.30) 37.10 (7:32.39)

36.97 (8:09.36) 36.45 (8:45.80) 34.53 (9:20.33)

2 CHACKO, Celia JR Connecticut 9:34.44 1(2)
35.75 (35.75) 38.20 (1:13.95) 39.02 (1:52.96) 38.60 (2:31.56) 38.04 (3:09.60) 37.99 (3:47.58)

37.91 (4:25.49) 39.27 (5:04.75) 40.30 (5:45.05) 39.72 (6:24.77) 39.66 (7:04.43) 39.36 (7:43.79)

39.14 (8:22.92) 37.73 (9:00.65) 33.80 (9:34.44)

3 TOWLE, Caroline FR Connecticut 9:44.33 1(3)
35.96 (35.96) 38.81 (1:14.77) 38.85 (1:53.62) 39.18 (2:32.80) 39.05 (3:11.85) 39.92 (3:51.76)

39.68 (4:31.44) 40.27 (5:11.70) 39.98 (5:51.68) 40.79 (6:32.46) 39.40 (7:11.86) 39.37 (7:51.22)

37.93 (8:29.14) 38.25 (9:07.38) 36.95 (9:44.33)

4 LILJEGREN, Daisy FR Boston University 9:49.59 1(4)
36.47 (36.47) 38.42 (1:14.89) 40.05 (1:54.94) 39.60 (2:34.53) 39.71 (3:14.24) 40.08 (3:54.31)

40.15 (4:34.46) 39.14 (5:13.59) 38.77 (5:52.36) 40.46 (6:32.82) 39.44 (7:12.25) 40.02 (7:52.27)

39.18 (8:31.45) 38.93 (9:10.37) 39.23 (9:49.59)

5 CASTRONUOVO, Angela SR Boston University 9:52.57 1(5)
36.44 (36.44) 38.59 (1:15.03) 40.58 (1:55.60) 39.84 (2:35.44) 40.19 (3:15.62) 40.36 (3:55.98)

38.92 (4:34.90) 38.34 (5:13.23) 38.68 (5:51.90) 40.31 (6:32.20) 39.39 (7:11.59) 40.03 (7:51.62)

40.01 (8:31.62) 40.77 (9:12.39) 40.19 (9:52.57)

6 DOYLE , MacKenzie SO UMass Lowell 9:53.86 1(6)

2022 BOSTON UNIVERSITY BATTLE IN BEANTOWN
Boston, MA
Boston University-Track & Tennis Center

Host: Boston University
Saturday, January 22, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Jordan Carpenter
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/22/2022 9:12 PM

RESULTS
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

35.56 (35.56) 38.65 (1:14.21) 39.11 (1:53.32) 39.17 (2:32.49) 39.08 (3:11.56) 39.92 (3:51.48)

39.67 (4:31.15) 40.30 (5:11.44) 39.97 (5:51.40) 41.03 (6:32.43) 39.96 (7:12.39) 40.64 (7:53.02)

40.60 (8:33.62) 41.30 (9:14.91) 38.96 (9:53.86)

7 ROBINSON, Lily SO UMass Amherst 9:58.23 1(7)
37.30 (37.30) 38.06 (1:15.36) 40.07 (1:55.42) 39.76 (2:35.18) 40.22 (3:15.39) 41.18 (3:56.56)

40.42 (4:36.98) 40.76 (5:17.73) 41.01 (5:58.73) 41.05 (6:39.78) 41.47 (7:21.25) 40.66 (8:01.91)

39.63 (8:41.54) 39.63 (9:21.16) 37.07 (9:58.23)

8 BOROVICKA-SWANSON, Azza SO Northeastern 9:59.47 1(8)
35.98 (35.98) 38.57 (1:14.54) 39.49 (1:54.03) 39.07 (2:33.10) 39.96 (3:13.05) 41.06 (3:54.11)

40.59 (4:34.69) 39.89 (5:14.58) 41.10 (5:55.67) 41.31 (6:36.98) 42.05 (7:19.02) 41.95 (8:00.97)

40.70 (8:41.67) 39.82 (9:21.49) 37.99 (9:59.47)

9 ROSS, Sarah FR UMass Lowell 10:01.39 1(9)
36.60 (36.60) 38.59 (1:15.18) 40.76 (1:55.93) 39.74 (2:35.67) 40.24 (3:15.90) 40.97 (3:56.86)

40.48 (4:37.33) 40.77 (5:18.09) 40.98 (5:59.07) 41.02 (6:40.08) 41.55 (7:21.62) 40.62 (8:02.24)

39.95 (8:42.19) 40.01 (9:22.20) 39.20 (10:01.39)

10 PHAIR, Grace SO UMass Amherst 10:03.53 1(10)
36.72 (36.72) 38.43 (1:15.15) 39.96 (1:55.10) 39.58 (2:34.68) 39.62 (3:14.29) 40.05 (3:54.33)

40.19 (4:34.52) 39.44 (5:13.95) 39.84 (5:53.78) 40.73 (6:34.51) 41.69 (7:16.19) 42.17 (7:58.36)

42.97 (8:41.32) 42.81 (9:24.12) 39.41 (10:03.53)

11 FITZMAURICE, Tess FR Albany 10:27.10 2(1)
39.21 (39.21) 40.46 (1:19.67) 41.16 (2:00.83) 41.66 (2:42.48) 41.78 (3:24.26) 41.54 (4:05.79)

41.57 (4:47.36) 41.72 (5:29.07) 42.17 (6:11.24) 42.00 (6:53.24) 42.28 (7:35.51) 42.82 (8:18.33)

42.23 (9:00.55) 42.76 (9:43.31) 43.79 (10:27.10)

12 COYOTL-VARELA, Michelle FR Rutgers 10:30.05 1(11)
35.52 (35.52) 39.07 (1:14.59) 41.13 (1:55.71) 41.02 (2:36.73) 41.95 (3:18.68) 42.17 (4:00.84)

42.27 (4:43.10) 43.28 (5:26.38) 43.09 (6:09.46) 43.40 (6:52.86) 42.76 (7:35.62) 44.07 (8:19.69)

44.62 (9:04.31) 44.09 (9:48.39) 41.66 (10:30.05)

13 SCHALLER, Anna JR Northeastern 10:36.28 2(2)
41.56 (41.56) 41.62 (1:23.18) 42.74 (2:05.92) 42.01 (2:47.93) 42.67 (3:30.59) 43.31 (4:13.89)

42.73 (4:56.62) 42.56 (5:39.18) 43.65 (6:22.82) 42.99 (7:05.80) 43.91 (7:49.70) 42.00 (8:31.70)

41.23 (9:12.92) 41.34 (9:54.25) 42.04 (10:36.28)

14 SWANSON, Delaney FR UMass Lowell 10:37.73 2(3)
39.77 (39.77) 41.97 (1:21.73) 43.14 (2:04.87) 42.60 (2:47.47) 42.75 (3:30.22) 43.03 (4:13.24)

43.02 (4:56.26) 42.67 (5:38.92) 43.65 (6:22.57) 43.02 (7:05.58) 44.03 (7:49.60) 43.36 (8:32.96)

43.69 (9:16.65) 43.84 (10:00.48) 37.25 (10:37.73)

15 NEUNER, Madison JR Northeastern 10:38.46 2(4)
41.82 (41.82) 42.04 (1:23.86) 42.77 (2:06.62) 42.15 (2:48.77) 42.20 (3:30.96) 43.23 (4:14.18)

43.91 (4:58.09) 42.40 (5:40.48) 43.21 (6:23.69) 43.82 (7:07.50) 43.47 (7:50.97) 42.72 (8:33.68)

42.30 (9:15.98) 42.65 (9:58.63) 39.84 (10:38.46)

16 GUILFOYLE, Noreen JR Albany 10:48.25 2(5)
40.84 (40.84) 41.32 (1:22.15) 41.64 (2:03.79) 42.98 (2:46.77) 43.21 (3:29.97) 43.00 (4:12.97)

43.50 (4:56.47) 43.10 (5:39.56) 43.61 (6:23.17) 43.43 (7:06.59) 43.92 (7:50.50) 44.06 (8:34.56)

44.99 (9:19.54) 45.13 (10:04.67) 43.59 (10:48.25)

17 BAEYENS, Emma FR Rutgers 10:52.70 2(6)

2022 BOSTON UNIVERSITY BATTLE IN BEANTOWN
Boston, MA
Boston University-Track & Tennis Center

Host: Boston University
Saturday, January 22, 2022
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

41.59 (41.59) 41.99 (1:23.58) 42.70 (2:06.27) 42.16 (2:48.43) 42.84 (3:31.26) 42.90 (4:14.16)

43.76 (4:57.91) 43.78 (5:41.68) 43.12 (6:24.80) 43.52 (7:08.31) 43.84 (7:52.15) 44.67 (8:36.82)

45.75 (9:22.56) 46.19 (10:08.75) 43.95 (10:52.70)

18 PLANAVSKY, Mercedes JR Albany 10:54.38 2(7)
41.34 (41.34) 41.60 (1:22.93) 42.78 (2:05.70) 42.01 (2:47.70) 42.44 (3:30.14) 43.66 (4:13.79)

43.40 (4:57.18) 43.33 (5:40.51) 43.82 (6:24.32) 44.78 (7:09.09) 45.42 (7:54.51) 45.83 (8:40.33)

46.00 (9:26.32) 45.50 (10:11.82) 42.57 (10:54.38)

19 SILES, Brynn JR Boston University 10:57.23 2(8)
41.17 (41.17) 41.51 (1:22.68) 42.82 (2:05.49) 42.40 (2:47.89) 43.15 (3:31.03) 43.44 (4:14.46)

43.79 (4:58.25) 43.78 (5:42.03) 43.95 (6:25.97) 44.89 (7:10.86) 46.01 (7:56.86) 47.18 (8:44.04)

46.18 (9:30.22) 45.58 (10:15.79) 41.44 (10:57.23)

20 IOCCA, Kaitlyn FR Albany 10:59.78 2(9)
40.45 (40.45) 41.36 (1:21.81) 42.70 (2:04.51) 42.72 (2:47.22) 43.19 (3:30.40) 43.26 (4:13.66)

43.78 (4:57.44) 43.88 (5:41.31) 45.09 (6:26.40) 45.43 (7:11.82) 46.29 (7:58.11) 45.63 (8:43.73)

46.20 (9:29.93) 46.30 (10:16.22) 43.56 (10:59.78)

21 MIRAMBEAUX, Asaliah FR UMass Lowell 11:04.86 2(10)
40.59 (40.59) 41.83 (1:22.42) 42.80 (2:05.22) 42.48 (2:47.70) 42.82 (3:30.51) 43.13 (4:13.64)

43.23 (4:56.87) 42.84 (5:39.71) 43.73 (6:23.43) 43.81 (7:07.24) 45.41 (7:52.64) 49.22 (8:41.86)

49.05 (9:30.90) 48.10 (10:19.00) 45.86 (11:04.86)

HASSMAN, Abigail SO Northeastern DNF 1

CONVERY, Meghan SR Boston University DNF 1

RIZZO , Meredith Unattached DNF 1

BACHMANN, Madeline SR Boston University DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CLAESON, Andrea SR Boston University 9:20.33
35.24 (35.24) 38.47 (1:13.70) 39.11 (1:52.81) 38.59 (2:31.40) 38.01 (3:09.40) 37.94 (3:47.34)

37.49 (4:24.82) 38.27 (5:03.09) 38.08 (5:41.17) 37.52 (6:18.68) 36.62 (6:55.30) 37.10 (7:32.39)

36.97 (8:09.36) 36.45 (8:45.80) 34.53 (9:20.33)

2 CHACKO, Celia JR Connecticut 9:34.44
35.75 (35.75) 38.20 (1:13.95) 39.02 (1:52.96) 38.60 (2:31.56) 38.04 (3:09.60) 37.99 (3:47.58)

37.91 (4:25.49) 39.27 (5:04.75) 40.30 (5:45.05) 39.72 (6:24.77) 39.66 (7:04.43) 39.36 (7:43.79)

39.14 (8:22.92) 37.73 (9:00.65) 33.80 (9:34.44)

3 TOWLE, Caroline FR Connecticut 9:44.33
35.96 (35.96) 38.81 (1:14.77) 38.85 (1:53.62) 39.18 (2:32.80) 39.05 (3:11.85) 39.92 (3:51.76)

39.68 (4:31.44) 40.27 (5:11.70) 39.98 (5:51.68) 40.79 (6:32.46) 39.40 (7:11.86) 39.37 (7:51.22)

37.93 (8:29.14) 38.25 (9:07.38) 36.95 (9:44.33)

4 LILJEGREN, Daisy FR Boston University 9:49.59
36.47 (36.47) 38.42 (1:14.89) 40.05 (1:54.94) 39.60 (2:34.53) 39.71 (3:14.24) 40.08 (3:54.31)

40.15 (4:34.46) 39.14 (5:13.59) 38.77 (5:52.36) 40.46 (6:32.82) 39.44 (7:12.25) 40.02 (7:52.27)

39.18 (8:31.45) 38.93 (9:10.37) 39.23 (9:49.59)

5 CASTRONUOVO, Angela SR Boston University 9:52.57
36.44 (36.44) 38.59 (1:15.03) 40.58 (1:55.60) 39.84 (2:35.44) 40.19 (3:15.62) 40.36 (3:55.98)

38.92 (4:34.90) 38.34 (5:13.23) 38.68 (5:51.90) 40.31 (6:32.20) 39.39 (7:11.59) 40.03 (7:51.62)

2022 BOSTON UNIVERSITY BATTLE IN BEANTOWN
Boston, MA
Boston University-Track & Tennis Center

Host: Boston University
Saturday, January 22, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Jordan Carpenter
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/22/2022 9:12 PM
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

40.01 (8:31.62) 40.77 (9:12.39) 40.19 (9:52.57)

35.56 (35.56) 38.65 (1:14.21) 39.11 (1:53.32) 39.17 (2:32.49) 39.08 (3:11.56) 39.92 (3:51.48)

39.67 (4:31.15) 40.30 (5:11.44) 39.97 (5:51.40) 41.03 (6:32.43) 39.96 (7:12.39) 40.64 (7:53.02)

40.60 (8:33.62) 41.30 (9:14.91) 38.96 (9:53.86)

7 ROBINSON, Lily SO UMass Amherst 9:58.23
37.30 (37.30) 38.06 (1:15.36) 40.07 (1:55.42) 39.76 (2:35.18) 40.22 (3:15.39) 41.18 (3:56.56)

40.42 (4:36.98) 40.76 (5:17.73) 41.01 (5:58.73) 41.05 (6:39.78) 41.47 (7:21.25) 40.66 (8:01.91)

39.63 (8:41.54) 39.63 (9:21.16) 37.07 (9:58.23)

8 BOROVICKA-SWANSON, Azza SO Northeastern 9:59.47
35.98 (35.98) 38.57 (1:14.54) 39.49 (1:54.03) 39.07 (2:33.10) 39.96 (3:13.05) 41.06 (3:54.11)

40.59 (4:34.69) 39.89 (5:14.58) 41.10 (5:55.67) 41.31 (6:36.98) 42.05 (7:19.02) 41.95 (8:00.97)

40.70 (8:41.67) 39.82 (9:21.49) 37.99 (9:59.47)

9 ROSS, Sarah FR UMass Lowell 10:01.39
36.60 (36.60) 38.59 (1:15.18) 40.76 (1:55.93) 39.74 (2:35.67) 40.24 (3:15.90) 40.97 (3:56.86)

40.48 (4:37.33) 40.77 (5:18.09) 40.98 (5:59.07) 41.02 (6:40.08) 41.55 (7:21.62) 40.62 (8:02.24)

39.95 (8:42.19) 40.01 (9:22.20) 39.20 (10:01.39)

10 PHAIR, Grace SO UMass Amherst 10:03.53
36.72 (36.72) 38.43 (1:15.15) 39.96 (1:55.10) 39.58 (2:34.68) 39.62 (3:14.29) 40.05 (3:54.33)

40.19 (4:34.52) 39.44 (5:13.95) 39.84 (5:53.78) 40.73 (6:34.51) 41.69 (7:16.19) 42.17 (7:58.36)

42.97 (8:41.32) 42.81 (9:24.12) 39.41 (10:03.53)

11 COYOTL-VARELA, Michelle FR Rutgers 10:30.05
35.52 (35.52) 39.07 (1:14.59) 41.13 (1:55.71) 41.02 (2:36.73) 41.95 (3:18.68) 42.17 (4:00.84)

42.27 (4:43.10) 43.28 (5:26.38) 43.09 (6:09.46) 43.40 (6:52.86) 42.76 (7:35.62) 44.07 (8:19.69)

44.62 (9:04.31) 44.09 (9:48.39) 41.66 (10:30.05)

HASSMAN, Abigail SO Northeastern DNF

CONVERY, Meghan SR Boston University DNF

RIZZO , Meredith Unattached DNF

BACHMANN, Madeline SR Boston University DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 FITZMAURICE, Tess FR Albany 10:27.10
39.21 (39.21) 40.46 (1:19.67) 41.16 (2:00.83) 41.66 (2:42.48) 41.78 (3:24.26) 41.54 (4:05.79)

41.57 (4:47.36) 41.72 (5:29.07) 42.17 (6:11.24) 42.00 (6:53.24) 42.28 (7:35.51) 42.82 (8:18.33)

42.23 (9:00.55) 42.76 (9:43.31) 43.79 (10:27.10)

2 SCHALLER, Anna JR Northeastern 10:36.28
41.56 (41.56) 41.62 (1:23.18) 42.74 (2:05.92) 42.01 (2:47.93) 42.67 (3:30.59) 43.31 (4:13.89)

42.73 (4:56.62) 42.56 (5:39.18) 43.65 (6:22.82) 42.99 (7:05.80) 43.91 (7:49.70) 42.00 (8:31.70)

41.23 (9:12.92) 41.34 (9:54.25) 42.04 (10:36.28)

3 SWANSON, Delaney FR UMass Lowell 10:37.73
39.77 (39.77) 41.97 (1:21.73) 43.14 (2:04.87) 42.60 (2:47.47) 42.75 (3:30.22) 43.03 (4:13.24)

43.02 (4:56.26) 42.67 (5:38.92) 43.65 (6:22.57) 43.02 (7:05.58) 44.03 (7:49.60) 43.36 (8:32.96)

43.69 (9:16.65) 43.84 (10:00.48) 37.25 (10:37.73)

4 NEUNER, Madison JR Northeastern 10:38.46
41.82 (41.82) 42.04 (1:23.86) 42.77 (2:06.62) 42.15 (2:48.77) 42.20 (3:30.96) 43.23 (4:14.18)

43.91 (4:58.09) 42.40 (5:40.48) 43.21 (6:23.69) 43.82 (7:07.50) 43.47 (7:50.97) 42.72 (8:33.68)

42.30 (9:15.98) 42.65 (9:58.63) 39.84 (10:38.46)

5 GUILFOYLE, Noreen JR Albany 10:48.25
40.84 (40.84) 41.32 (1:22.15) 41.64 (2:03.79) 42.98 (2:46.77) 43.21 (3:29.97) 43.00 (4:12.97)

2022 BOSTON UNIVERSITY BATTLE IN BEANTOWN
Boston, MA
Boston University-Track & Tennis Center

Host: Boston University
Saturday, January 22, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Jordan Carpenter
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

44.99 (9:19.54) 45.13 (10:04.67) 43.59 (10:48.25)

41.59 (41.59) 41.99 (1:23.58) 42.70 (2:06.27) 42.16 (2:48.43) 42.84 (3:31.26) 42.90 (4:14.16)

43.76 (4:57.91) 43.78 (5:41.68) 43.12 (6:24.80) 43.52 (7:08.31) 43.84 (7:52.15) 44.67 (8:36.82)

45.75 (9:22.56) 46.19 (10:08.75) 43.95 (10:52.70)

7 PLANAVSKY, Mercedes JR Albany 10:54.38
41.34 (41.34) 41.60 (1:22.93) 42.78 (2:05.70) 42.01 (2:47.70) 42.44 (3:30.14) 43.66 (4:13.79)

43.40 (4:57.18) 43.33 (5:40.51) 43.82 (6:24.32) 44.78 (7:09.09) 45.42 (7:54.51) 45.83 (8:40.33)

46.00 (9:26.32) 45.50 (10:11.82) 42.57 (10:54.38)

8 SILES, Brynn JR Boston University 10:57.23
41.17 (41.17) 41.51 (1:22.68) 42.82 (2:05.49) 42.40 (2:47.89) 43.15 (3:31.03) 43.44 (4:14.46)

43.79 (4:58.25) 43.78 (5:42.03) 43.95 (6:25.97) 44.89 (7:10.86) 46.01 (7:56.86) 47.18 (8:44.04)

46.18 (9:30.22) 45.58 (10:15.79) 41.44 (10:57.23)

9 IOCCA, Kaitlyn FR Albany 10:59.78
40.45 (40.45) 41.36 (1:21.81) 42.70 (2:04.51) 42.72 (2:47.22) 43.19 (3:30.40) 43.26 (4:13.66)

43.78 (4:57.44) 43.88 (5:41.31) 45.09 (6:26.40) 45.43 (7:11.82) 46.29 (7:58.11) 45.63 (8:43.73)

46.20 (9:29.93) 46.30 (10:16.22) 43.56 (10:59.78)

10 MIRAMBEAUX, Asaliah FR UMass Lowell 11:04.86
40.59 (40.59) 41.83 (1:22.42) 42.80 (2:05.22) 42.48 (2:47.70) 42.82 (3:30.51) 43.13 (4:13.64)

43.23 (4:56.87) 42.84 (5:39.71) 43.73 (6:23.43) 43.81 (7:07.24) 45.41 (7:52.64) 49.22 (8:41.86)

49.05 (9:30.90) 48.10 (10:19.00) 45.86 (11:04.86)

#20 Women's 60m Hurdles
B BU Facility 8.21 Monique Morgan Shore AC

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JONES, Jada JR Harvard 8.51

2 SMITH, Claudine SO Rutgers 8.72

3 NKOUDOU, Michelle SR Northeastern 8.73 8.721

4 GOUDROS, Izzy FR Harvard 8.73 8.730

5 YOCUM, Sarah SR UMass Amherst 8.82

6 DELY , Isabelle JR Northeastern 8.96

7 KOPEC, Kira SR UMass Amherst 8.97

8 BIRON, Dominique JR Northeastern 9.08

9 JOHNSON, Jada FR Harvard 9.10

(Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JONES, Jada JR Harvard 8.50Q 1(1)

2 GOUDROS, Izzy FR Harvard 8.82Q 2(1)

3 SMITH, Claudine SO Rutgers 8.85Q 4(1)

4 NKOUDOU, Michelle SR Northeastern 8.86q 4(2)

5 JOHNSON, Jada FR Harvard 8.94Q 3(1)

6 YOCUM, Sarah SR UMass Amherst 8.95q 2(2)

7 DELY , Isabelle JR Northeastern 9.01q 1(2)

8 KOPEC, Kira SR UMass Amherst 9.03q 3(2)
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#20 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
9 BIRON, Dominique JR Northeastern 9.04q 4(3)

10 UPDIKE, Meredith SO Rutgers 9.12 1(3)

11 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 9.14 1(4)

12 GRASSO , Alexandria FR UMass Lowell 9.15 4(4)

13 LAVARNWAY, Emily JR Connecticut 9.23 2(3)

14 WARD, Kelly SR Connecticut 9.34 2(4)

15 HYDE, Stephanie JR Albany 9.39 4(5)

16 HALT, Morgan FR Boston College 9.43 1(5)

17 NORMAN, India SO Rutgers 9.45 3(3)

18 KROHTO, Madelyn FR UMass Amherst 9.46 4(6)

19 TASKER, Nina JR UMass Lowell 9.50 4(7)

20 LEE, Elizabeth FR UMass Amherst 9.54 1(6)

21 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 9.55 1(7)

22 CALAMUNCI, Giovana FR Albany 9.56 3(4)

23 NELSON CHEVRY, Olivia FR Albany 9.60 3(5)

24 GORGENYI, Katelyn FR UMass Amherst 9.61 2(5)

25 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 9.67 4(8)

26 COX, Kennedee JR Northeastern 9.68 2(6)

27 PHELPS, Emma FR Connecticut 9.70 2(7)

28 GREEN, Jessica SR UMass Amherst 9.83 3(6)

29 THIER, Brianna FR Albany 10.01 3(7)

RICHARDS, Reanda JR Rutgers FS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 JONES, Jada JR Harvard 8.50Q

2 DELY , Isabelle JR Northeastern 9.01q

3 UPDIKE, Meredith SO Rutgers 9.12

4 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 9.14

5 HALT, Morgan FR Boston College 9.43

6 LEE, Elizabeth FR UMass Amherst 9.54

7 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 9.55

Heat 2 of 4

1 GOUDROS, Izzy FR Harvard 8.82Q

2 YOCUM, Sarah SR UMass Amherst 8.95q

3 LAVARNWAY, Emily JR Connecticut 9.23

4 WARD, Kelly SR Connecticut 9.34

5 GORGENYI, Katelyn FR UMass Amherst 9.61

6 COX, Kennedee JR Northeastern 9.68

7 PHELPS, Emma FR Connecticut 9.70

Heat 3 of 4

1 JOHNSON, Jada FR Harvard 8.94Q
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#20 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 KOPEC, Kira SR UMass Amherst 9.03q

3 NORMAN, India SO Rutgers 9.45

4 CALAMUNCI, Giovana FR Albany 9.56

5 NELSON CHEVRY, Olivia FR Albany 9.60

6 GREEN, Jessica SR UMass Amherst 9.83

7 THIER, Brianna FR Albany 10.01

RICHARDS, Reanda JR Rutgers FS

Heat 4 of 4

1 SMITH, Claudine SO Rutgers 8.85Q

2 NKOUDOU, Michelle SR Northeastern 8.86q

3 BIRON, Dominique JR Northeastern 9.04q

4 GRASSO , Alexandria FR UMass Lowell 9.15

5 HYDE, Stephanie JR Albany 9.39

6 KROHTO, Madelyn FR UMass Amherst 9.46

7 TASKER, Nina JR UMass Lowell 9.50

8 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 9.67

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
B BU Facility 3:35.19 Hampton Hampton

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Harvard (A) 3:46.14 1(1)

1) BOSSONG, Victoria FR
            56.467 (56.467)

2) ALUYA, Chrystal FR
            1:57.134 (1:00.667)

3) MARTIN, Tina JR
            2:51.330 (54.196)

4) GOUDROS, Izzy FR
            3:46.136 (54.806)

2 Rutgers (A) 3:47.19 1(2)

1) CRAWFORD, Charlee FR
            57.173 (57.173)

2) WHETSTONE, Shelby  SO
            1:55.452 (58.279)

3) COLMON, Shanelle SO
            2:52.902 (57.450)

4) RICHARDS, Reanda JR
            3:47.186 (54.284)

3 Boston College (A) 3:51.30 1(3)

1) KRAWCZYK, Kyla FR
            58.147 (58.147)

2) CLEARY, Anna SO
            1:55.385 (57.238)

3) KINNEY, Emma JR
            2:52.649 (57.264)

4) SULLIVAN, Marne SO
            3:51.295 (58.646)

4 Connecticut (A) 3:51.76 2(1)

1) ROSA, Raquel FR
            59.016 (59.016)

2) LAVARNWAY, Emily JR
            1:55.086 (56.070)

3) NAHOM, Mia SR
            2:54.171 (59.085)

4) CASTRONOVO, Sophia JR
            3:51.760 (57.589)

5 Northeastern (A) 3:52.72 2(2)

1) FEDE, Mariah SO
            57.821 (57.821)

2) DANYLUK, Claire FR
            1:55.043 (57.222)

3) NKOUDOU, Michelle SR
            2:55.485 (1:00.442)

4) BIRON, Dominique JR
            3:52.712 (57.227)
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 UMass Amherst (A) 3:56.45 1(4)

1) KOPEC, Kira SR
            57.561 (57.561)

2) HEADLEY-MAWASI, Sadai FR
            1:56.990 (59.429)

3) PIERRE, Daniella SO
            2:56.304 (59.314)

4) HOENES, Elizabeth SR
            3:56.441 (1:00.137)

7 UMass Lowell (A) 3:58.30 2(3)

1) MARSH, Madison FR
            1:01.458 (1:01.458)

2) EDDY, Lauren SR
            1:57.279 (55.821)

3) GRASSO , Alexandria  FR
            2:57.509 (1:00.230)

4) PECCI, Tatum JR
            3:58.292 (1:00.783)

8 Boston College (B) 4:00.54 2(4)

1) MURPHY, Jolene FR
            59.913 (59.913)

2) MITCHELL, Katherine JR
            1:57.133 (57.220)

3) CLARK, Kathleen FR
            2:57.816 (1:00.683)

4) HALT, Morgan FR
            4:00.538 (1:02.722)

9 Connecticut (B) 4:02.53 3(1)

1) COOPER, Jalah FR
            1:00.642 (1:00.642)

2) DAVIS, Gabrielle FR
            2:00.018 (59.376)

3) WARD, Kelly SR
            3:02.042 (1:02.024)

4) JACKSON, Ta'Jae FR
            4:02.527 (1:00.485)

10 UMass Amherst (C) 4:03.40 3(2)

1) BOSTWICK, Tessa FR
            1:01.602 (1:01.602)

2) NADIG , Jennifer  FR
            2:01.458 (59.856)

3) ROJCO, Ecaterina  FR
            3:01.504 (1:00.046)

4) LABONTE, Rachel SR
            4:03.399 (1:01.895)

11 Connecticut (C) 4:06.79 3(3)

1) ZYDANOWICZ, Jenna FR
            1:00.865 (1:00.865)

2) THOMAS, Chloe FR
            2:03.541 (1:02.676)

3) BURR, Randi JR
            3:05.681 (1:02.140)

4) WOODRUFF, Rachael  FR
            4:06.788 (1:01.107)

12 Boston University (A) 4:06.98 3(4)

1) SHEPPARD, Isabella SO
            59.565 (59.565)

2) OVERBAUGH, Kathleen SO
            1:59.807 (1:00.242)

3) BACHMANN, Madeline SR
            3:00.994 (1:01.187)

4) CASTRONUOVO, Angela SR
            4:06.971 (1:05.977)

13 UMass Amherst (B) 4:14.64 3(5)

1) BETTENCOURT, Alexsandra JR
            1:04.336 (1:04.336)

2) YOUNG, Jaden FR
            2:09.837 (1:05.501)

3) WITT, Sarah FR
            3:11.071 (1:01.234)

4) SCHWERS, Samantha SR
            4:14.638 (1:03.567)

Connecticut (D) DNF 3

1) PHELPS, Emma FR 2) KREBS, Emma SR

3) BARROW, Jasmine  FR 4) NELSON, Shauntae SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Harvard (A) 3:46.14

1) BOSSONG, Victoria FR
            56.467 (56.467)

2) ALUYA, Chrystal FR
            1:57.134 (1:00.667)

3) MARTIN, Tina JR
            2:51.330 (54.196)

4) GOUDROS, Izzy FR
            3:46.136 (54.806)
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
2 Rutgers (A) 3:47.19

1) CRAWFORD, Charlee FR
            57.173 (57.173)

2) WHETSTONE, Shelby  SO
            1:55.452 (58.279)

3) COLMON, Shanelle SO
            2:52.902 (57.450)

4) RICHARDS, Reanda JR
            3:47.186 (54.284)

3 Boston College (A) 3:51.30

1) KRAWCZYK, Kyla FR
            58.147 (58.147)

2) CLEARY, Anna SO
            1:55.385 (57.238)

3) KINNEY, Emma JR
            2:52.649 (57.264)

4) SULLIVAN, Marne SO
            3:51.295 (58.646)

4 UMass Amherst (A) 3:56.45

1) KOPEC, Kira SR
            57.561 (57.561)

2) HEADLEY-MAWASI, Sadai FR
            1:56.990 (59.429)

3) PIERRE, Daniella SO
            2:56.304 (59.314)

4) HOENES, Elizabeth SR
            3:56.441 (1:00.137)

Section 2 of 3

1 Connecticut (A) 3:51.76

1) ROSA, Raquel FR
            59.016 (59.016)

2) LAVARNWAY, Emily JR
            1:55.086 (56.070)

3) NAHOM, Mia SR
            2:54.171 (59.085)

4) CASTRONOVO, Sophia JR
            3:51.760 (57.589)

2 Northeastern (A) 3:52.72

1) FEDE, Mariah SO
            57.821 (57.821)

2) DANYLUK, Claire FR
            1:55.043 (57.222)

3) NKOUDOU, Michelle SR
            2:55.485 (1:00.442)

4) BIRON, Dominique JR
            3:52.712 (57.227)

3 UMass Lowell (A) 3:58.30

1) MARSH, Madison FR
            1:01.458 (1:01.458)

2) EDDY, Lauren SR
            1:57.279 (55.821)

3) GRASSO , Alexandria  FR
            2:57.509 (1:00.230)

4) PECCI, Tatum JR
            3:58.292 (1:00.783)

4 Boston College (B) 4:00.54

1) MURPHY, Jolene FR
            59.913 (59.913)

2) MITCHELL, Katherine JR
            1:57.133 (57.220)

3) CLARK, Kathleen FR
            2:57.816 (1:00.683)

4) HALT, Morgan FR
            4:00.538 (1:02.722)

Section 3 of 3

1 Connecticut (B) 4:02.53

1) COOPER, Jalah FR
            1:00.642 (1:00.642)

2) DAVIS, Gabrielle FR
            2:00.018 (59.376)

3) WARD, Kelly SR
            3:02.042 (1:02.024)

4) JACKSON, Ta'Jae FR
            4:02.527 (1:00.485)

2 UMass Amherst (C) 4:03.40

1) BOSTWICK, Tessa FR
            1:01.602 (1:01.602)

2) NADIG , Jennifer  FR
            2:01.458 (59.856)

3) ROJCO, Ecaterina  FR
            3:01.504 (1:00.046)

4) LABONTE, Rachel SR
            4:03.399 (1:01.895)

3 Connecticut (C) 4:06.79

1) ZYDANOWICZ, Jenna FR
            1:00.865 (1:00.865)

2) THOMAS, Chloe FR
            2:03.541 (1:02.676)

3) BURR, Randi JR
            3:05.681 (1:02.140)

4) WOODRUFF, Rachael  FR
            4:06.788 (1:01.107)

4 Boston University (A) 4:06.98
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) SHEPPARD, Isabella SO
            59.565 (59.565)

2) OVERBAUGH, Kathleen SO
            1:59.807 (1:00.242)

3) BACHMANN, Madeline SR
            3:00.994 (1:01.187)

4) CASTRONUOVO, Angela SR
            4:06.971 (1:05.977)

Connecticut (D) DNF

1) PHELPS, Emma FR 2) KREBS, Emma SR

3) BARROW, Jasmine  FR 4) NELSON, Shauntae SO

#24 Women's 4000m DMR

Pl Team Time Note
1 Northeastern (A) 11:48.09

1) MCCLAIN, Tessa  SO 2) EVANS, Khamil JR

3) DUNBURY, Nicole FR 4) HASSMAN, Abigail SO

2 Albany (A) 12:38.70

1) RUTT, Samantha JR 2) BROWN, Emily SO

3) HAYES, Erin FR 4) HANSON, Chloe SO

#26 Women's High Jump
B BU Facility 1.89m Deidre Mullen Unattached

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.81

1 CAMPBELL, Courteney SR Rutgers 1.81m 5' 111 /4 P P P P P O O O O

2 ASH, Alivia SR Rutgers 1.70m 5' 7" P P P P P XO XO XXX

3 MROCZKOWSKI, Patricia SO Connecticut 1.65m 5' 5" P P P P O O XXX

4 ALBRIGHT, Sophie FR Boston Colleg 1.65m 5' 5" P P P O O XO XXX

4 PANNELL, Taylor FR Connecticut 1.65m 5' 5" P P P O O XO XXX

6 LODGE , Elizabeth Unattached 1.65m 5' 5" P P P P O XXO XXX

7 RUDOLPH, Sierra SR UMass Lowell 1.60m 5' 3" P P P O O XXX

7 KROHTO, Madelyn FR UMass Amhe 1.60m 5' 3" P P O O O XXX

9 WARD, Kelly SR Connecticut 1.60m 5' 3" P P P P XO XXX

9 JENSEN, Erin FR UMass Lowell 1.60m 5' 3" P P P O XO XXX

11 ROWLAND, Courtney FR UMass Amhe 1.60m 5' 3" P O O XXO XO XXX

12 DOERRIES, Lea FR UMass Amhe 1.60m 5' 3" P O O O XXO XXX

13 LEWIS, Sydney SO UMass Lowell 1.60m 5' 3" P P XO O XXO XXX

13 BAILEY, Shannon SO Albany 1.60m 5' 3" P P O XO XXO XXX

13 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 1.60m 5' 3" P O O XO XXO XXX

16 THOMAS, A'liyah FR Connecticut 1.55m 5' 1" P P O O XXX

16 HALT, Morgan FR Boston Colleg 1.55m 5' 1" P O O O XXX

18 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XO XXX

18 BOSTWICK, Tessa FR UMass Amhe 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XO XXX

20 BELSHER, Lila FR Boston Colleg 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XXO XXX

20 PHELPS, Emma FR Connecticut 1.55m 5' 1" P P O XXO XXX

22 HA, Isabella SO UMass Lowell 1.45m 4' 9" O XO XXX

REID, Katelyn FR Connecticut NH P P P XXX

GOUDROS, Izzy FR Harvard NH

CHAMBERLAIN , Jamie FR Boston Unive NH
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#28 Women's Pole Vault
B BU Facility 4.85m Jennifer Suhr Adidas

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.15 3.30 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.31

1 TIMBERG, Chloe FR Rutgers 4.25m 13' 111 /4 P P P P P O O XXO O XXX

2 ABRILLE, Ka'Leila SO Rutgers 4.15m 13' 71 /4 P P P O O XO XXO XO XXX

3 CHEE, Emma JR Connecticut 4.05m 13' 31 /2 P P P O XXO O XXO XXX

4 CARROLL, Alana JR Harvard 3.90m 12' 91 /2 P P P P O XO XXX

5 CASCIANO, Sophia SR UMass Amhe 3.75m 12' 31 /2 O O O O O XXX

6 RETSA, Anastasia FR Harvard 3.75m 12' 31 /2 P P O O XXO XXX

7 HILL, Rachel JR UMass Lowell 3.60m 11' 93 /4 P O XO O XXX

8 KNOTT, Kalli FR Connecticut 3.60m 11' 93 /4 P P XO XXO XXX

9 PURCELL, Melissa SR Northeastern 3.45m 11' 33 /4 P O O XXX

10 MALZ, Mallory FR Connecticut 3.45m 11' 33 /4 XXO XO XO XXX

11 SIKOSKI, Lauren SR Boston Unive 3.30m 10' 10" P XO XXX

12 MARTINEZ, Samantha JR Albany 3.30m 10' 10" O XXO XXX

13 LACOMBE, Suzy FR Rutgers 3.30m 10' 10" XO XXO XXX

14 SPANITZ, Cailey FR Boston Unive 3.15m 10' 4" XO XXX

15 FISCHER, Samantha FR Northeastern 3.15m 10' 4" XXO XXX

HILTON, Kylie JR Harvard NH P P P P XXX

GEORGE, Jacqueline SO Harvard NH XXX

OKCUOGLU, Izzy SO Boston Unive NH XXX

CONDON, Mackenzie SO Harvard NH XXX

SOLOMON-HOLLANDER, Han FR Albany NH XXX

GRAVIER, Jules FR UMass Lowell NH XXX

ROSIN, Robin FR Boston Unive NH XXX

#30 Women's Long Jump
B BU Facility 6.33m Nolle Graham LeMans TC

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BIRON, Dominique JR Northeastern 5.84m 19' 2" 5.82 5.65 5.56 FOUL 5.84 5.68 2(1)

2 LAVARNWAY, Emily JR Connecticut 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.59 5.47 5.44 5.46 5.40 5.41 2(2)

3 HAMILTON, Asia FR Boston Unive 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.48 5.54 5.14 FOUL 5.34 PASS 2(3)

4 LAFAVE, Jordan FR UMass Amhe 5.51m 18' 1" 5.44 5.39 5.39 5.18 5.36 5.51 2(4)

5 ELLIOTT, Alyssa FR Connecticut 5.49m 18' 01 /4 5.49 3.87 5.38 5.21 5.38 PASS 2(5)

6 LAWRENCE, Emma FR Boston Unive 5.47m 17' 111 /2 FOUL 5.40 5.24 5.47 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 ROE, Zayin FR Connecticut 5.43m 17' 93 /4 5.23 5.33 5.41 FOUL FOUL 5.43 1(1)

8 HOGAN, Jules SO Boston Unive 5.41m 17' 9" FOUL 5.32 5.11 5.41 PASS PASS 2(7)

9 BAILEY, Shannon SO Albany 5.36m 17' 7" FOUL 5.34 5.30 5.35 5.36 FOUL 1(2)

10 BRUNO, Isabella SO Boston Colleg 5.28m 17' 4" FOUL 5.23 5.28 2(8)

11 KOPEC, Kira SR UMass Amhe 5.28m 17' 4" 5.22 5.28 5.22 2(9)

12 MCDONALD, Emily SR UMass Amhe 5.24m 17' 21 /4 5.21 5.24 FOUL 2(10)

13 RUFFIN, Amanda FR Connecticut 5.20m 17' 03 /4 5.16 4.86 5.20 1(3)

14 BARROW, Jasmine FR Connecticut 5.17m 16' 111 /2 5.14 5.17 5.09 2(11)

15 THOMAS, A'liyah FR Connecticut 5.13m 16' 10" 5.13 FOUL 4.67 2(12)

16 HYDE, Stephanie JR Albany 5.12m 16' 93 /4 4.87 5.12 4.86 1(4)

17 HALT, Morgan FR Boston Colleg 5.09m 16' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.09 1(5)

18 COX, Kennedee JR Northeastern 5.08m 16' 8" FOUL 5.05 5.08 2(13)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
19 NORMAN, India SO Rutgers 5.00m 16' 5" 4.95 5.00 4.68 1(6)

20 CONROY, Casey FR UMass Amhe 4.97m 16' 33 /4 4.82 4.97 4.70 1(7)

21 KINGSLEY, Jensen SR UMass Amhe 4.96m 16' 31 /4 FOUL 4.96 4.90 1(8)

22 CEVA, Hannah SO Boston Colleg 4.93m 16' 21 /4 FOUL 4.93 FOUL 1(9)

23 GORGENYI, Katelyn FR UMass Amhe 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.67 4.92 4.43 2(14)

24 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 4.89m 16' 01 /2 4.58 4.81 4.89 1(10)

25 BAMGBOSE, Olamide FR UMass Lowell 4.87m 15' 113 /4 4.45 FOUL 4.87 1(11)

26 CROSIER , Rebecca FR UMass Lowell 4.83m 15' 101 /4 4.73 4.83 4.78 2(15)

27 ATUBI, Ashley SR Rutgers 4.83m 15' 101 /4 4.77 4.64 4.83 2(16)

28 THIER, Brianna FR Albany 4.71m 15' 51 /2 4.71 4.71 4.63 1(12)

29 BELSHER, Lila FR Boston Colleg 4.70m 15' 5" FOUL 4.70 FOUL 1(13)

30 BEEKMAN, Charli FR Boston Colleg 4.55m 14' 111 /4 4.43 4.55 4.34 1(14)

DEVEAUX, Tiarra FR UMass Amhe NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROE, Zayin FR Connecticut 5.43m 17' 93 /4 5.23 5.33 5.41 FOUL FOUL 5.43

2 BAILEY, Shannon SO Albany 5.36m 17' 7" FOUL 5.34 5.30 5.35 5.36 FOUL

3 RUFFIN, Amanda FR Connecticut 5.20m 17' 03 /4 5.16 4.86 5.20

4 HYDE, Stephanie JR Albany 5.12m 16' 93 /4 4.87 5.12 4.86

5 HALT, Morgan FR Boston Colleg 5.09m 16' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.09

6 NORMAN, India SO Rutgers 5.00m 16' 5" 4.95 5.00 4.68

7 CONROY, Casey FR UMass Amhe 4.97m 16' 33 /4 4.82 4.97 4.70

8 KINGSLEY, Jensen SR UMass Amhe 4.96m 16' 31 /4 FOUL 4.96 4.90

9 CEVA, Hannah SO Boston Colleg 4.93m 16' 21 /4 FOUL 4.93 FOUL

10 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 4.89m 16' 01 /2 4.58 4.81 4.89

11 BAMGBOSE, Olamide FR UMass Lowell 4.87m 15' 113 /4 4.45 FOUL 4.87

12 THIER, Brianna FR Albany 4.71m 15' 51 /2 4.71 4.71 4.63

13 BELSHER, Lila FR Boston Colleg 4.70m 15' 5" FOUL 4.70 FOUL

14 BEEKMAN, Charli FR Boston Colleg 4.55m 14' 111 /4 4.43 4.55 4.34

DEVEAUX, Tiarra FR UMass Amhe NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 BIRON, Dominique JR Northeastern 5.84m 19' 2" 5.82 5.65 5.56 FOUL 5.84 5.68

2 LAVARNWAY, Emily JR Connecticut 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.59 5.47 5.44 5.46 5.40 5.41

3 HAMILTON, Asia FR Boston Unive 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.48 5.54 5.14 FOUL 5.34 PASS

4 LAFAVE, Jordan FR UMass Amhe 5.51m 18' 1" 5.44 5.39 5.39 5.18 5.36 5.51

5 ELLIOTT, Alyssa FR Connecticut 5.49m 18' 01 /4 5.49 3.87 5.38 5.21 5.38 PASS

6 LAWRENCE, Emma FR Boston Unive 5.47m 17' 111 /2 FOUL 5.40 5.24 5.47 FOUL FOUL

7 HOGAN, Jules SO Boston Unive 5.41m 17' 9" FOUL 5.32 5.11 5.41 PASS PASS

8 BRUNO, Isabella SO Boston Colleg 5.28m 17' 4" FOUL 5.23 5.28

9 KOPEC, Kira SR UMass Amhe 5.28m 17' 4" 5.22 5.28 5.22

10 MCDONALD, Emily SR UMass Amhe 5.24m 17' 21 /4 5.21 5.24 FOUL

11 BARROW, Jasmine FR Connecticut 5.17m 16' 111 /2 5.14 5.17 5.09

12 THOMAS, A'liyah FR Connecticut 5.13m 16' 10" 5.13 FOUL 4.67

13 COX, Kennedee JR Northeastern 5.08m 16' 8" FOUL 5.05 5.08
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

14 GORGENYI, Katelyn FR UMass Amhe 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.67 4.92 4.43

15 CROSIER , Rebecca FR UMass Lowell 4.83m 15' 101 /4 4.73 4.83 4.78

16 ATUBI, Ashley SR Rutgers 4.83m 15' 101 /4 4.77 4.64 4.83

#32 Women's Triple Jump
B BU Facility 13.41m Sherita Williams GBTC

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LAWRENCE, Emma FR Boston Unive 11.98m 39' 33 /4 FOUL 11.68 11.98 FOUL 11.73 11.94

2 MCDONALD, Emily SR UMass Amhe 11.92m 39' 11 /4 11.54 11.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 BRUNO, Isabella SO Boston Colleg 11.84m 38' 101 /4 11.28 11.31 11.56 11.54 11.53 11.84

4 SMITH, Claudine SO Rutgers 11.78m 38' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.46 11.74 11.70 11.78

5 ROE, Zayin FR Connecticut 11.75m 38' 63 /4 11.66 11.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 BARROW, Jasmine FR Connecticut 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.29 11.64 11.30 11.24 11.23 11.48

7 KOBUS, Jamie SO Connecticut 11.43m 37' 6" 11.13 10.98 11.42 11.22 11.43 11.22

8 WEYHENMEYER, Lisa FR Boston Unive 11.43m 37' 6" FOUL 11.43 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 HAMILTON, Asia FR Boston Unive 10.90m 35' 91 /4 FOUL 10.72 10.90 10.86 10.80 FOUL

10 GREEN, Jessica SR UMass Amhe 10.73m 35' 21 /2 10.73 FOUL 10.47

11 ASHAJU, Wonuola FR UMass Lowell 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.51 10.45 10.61

DRONZEK, Jessica SR UMass Amhe NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

BERRY , Tyler SR UMass Amhe NM

#34 Women's Shot Put
B BU Facility 17.68m Becky O'Brien Unattached

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NKWANTAH, Martina FR UMass Lowell 12.77m 41' 103 /4 11.76 12.77 12.75 12.14 12.65 FOUL

2 PAGNINI, Gabriella FR UMass Amhe 11.97m 39' 31 /4 11.17 11.25 11.97 11.78 11.87 10.98

3 COX, Kennedee JR Northeastern 11.79m 38' 81 /4 9.97 11.47 11.30 11.30 10.77 11.79

4 KLINGE, Abigail FR Northeastern 11.69m 38' 41 /4 FOUL 11.69 FOUL 10.91 11.30 10.57

5 BIRON, Dominique JR Northeastern 11.68m 38' 4" 11.04 11.68 9.90 PASS PASS 10.27

6 SMITH, Shataeya SO UMass Lowell 11.30m 37' 1" 10.70 10.99 10.92 10.72 11.30 10.95

7 KUZMA, Claire FR Northeastern 11.24m 36' 101 /2 10.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.24 FOUL

8 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 10.89m 35' 83 /4 10.85 10.89 10.68 10.49 10.57 FOUL

9 GEORGE, Katherine SO Boston Unive 10.89m 35' 83 /4 10.57 10.74 10.89 FOUL 10.51 10.02

10 NAKOUZI, Juliana SO Boston Unive 10.68m 35' 01 /2 10.34 10.41 10.68

11 GALETTE-ROWE, Shiana JR Albany 10.64m 34' 11" 10.64 FOUL FOUL

12 AMBARTSOUMIAN, Julietta FR Northeastern 9.57m 31' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.57

#38 Jarred Rome Women's Shot Put
B BU Facility 17.68m Becky O'Brien Unattached

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VAN NOTE, Jasmine JR Rutgers 15.34m 50' 4" 13.54 13.74 14.36 15.34 14.49 15.34

2 OFFIAELI, Chelsea JR Harvard 14.52m 47' 73 /4 13.86 14.10 14.52 14.06 13.60 13.77

3 BISHOP, Bridget SR Boston Unive 14.33m 47' 01 /4 13.65 14.33 14.03 13.03 13.62 FOUL

4 NOTARFRANCESCO, Danielle SR UMass Amhe 14.29m 46' 103 /4 FOUL 13.79 12.90 13.88 14.29 FOUL

5 TOSCANO, Meaghan FR Harvard 14.21m 46' 71 /2 14.21 13.26 13.02 FOUL FOUL 13.10
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#38 Jarred Rome Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 LINO, Kiana FR Boston Unive 14.07m 46' 2" FOUL 13.82 14.07 13.88 12.96 13.77

7 DUCHAUSSEE, Madeleine SO Northeastern 13.70m 44' 111 /2 13.66 13.70 13.46 13.25 12.59 13.58

8 CAMPBELL, Alicia SO Rutgers 13.59m 44' 7" 13.05 12.88 13.59 13.59 13.43 13.41

9 SCOTT, Shania SO Albany 13.27m 43' 61 /2 13.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.27 FOUL

10 KOWALSKI, Emma SO Boston Unive 12.85m 42' 2" 12.83 12.85 11.99

11 CARDILLO, Trinity SO Northeastern 12.55m 41' 21 /4 FOUL 12.55 FOUL

#36 Women's Weight Throw
B BU Facility 21.32m Victoria Flowers Connecticut

B BU Facility 21.32m Tynelle Gumbs Findlay 2/10/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RODGERS, Mikyla JR Connecticut 18.81m 61' 81 /2 18.49 FOUL 18.31 18.81 18.22 FOUL 2(1)

2 SURDEJ, Natalia FR Connecticut 18.13m 59' 53 /4 18.05 18.13 FOUL 17.94 17.88 17.49 2(2)

3 VALEANU, Estel SO Harvard 17.99m 59' 01 /4 17.69 17.18 FOUL FOUL 17.99 FOUL 2(3)

4 CAMPOS, Ludith JR Albany 17.92m 58' 91 /2 17.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.80 16.45 2(4)

5 GALETTE-ROWE, Shiana JR Albany 17.88m 58' 8" FOUL 17.21 FOUL 17.53 FOUL 17.88 2(5)

6 CARDILLO, Trinity SO Northeastern 16.60m 54' 51 /2 FOUL 16.60 15.42 15.72 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 KOWALSKI, Emma SO Boston Unive 16.51m 54' 2" 16.48 FOUL 16.45 15.86 16.05 16.51 2(7)

8 PAGNINI, Gabriella FR UMass Amhe 16.15m 53' 0" 15.69 14.31 16.15 FOUL 14.61 15.42 2(8)

9 NOTARFRANCESCO, Danielle SR UMass Amhe 16.11m 52' 101 /4 15.78 FOUL 15.13 16.11 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 CAMPBELL, Alicia SO Rutgers 15.04m 49' 41 /4 FOUL 14.17 15.04 2(10)

11 ALTY, Emily FR Connecticut 14.30m 46' 11" 13.79 FOUL 14.30 2(11)

12 LINO, Kiana FR Boston Unive 14.01m 45' 113 /4 FOUL 13.38 14.01 1(1)

13 MCLAUGHLIN, Hannah JR Harvard 13.98m 45' 101 /2 13.98 13.78 FOUL 1(2)

14 AMBARTSOUMIAN, Julietta FR Northeastern 13.81m 45' 33 /4 12.73 13.81 12.92 1(3)

15 BERTRAND, Bailey SO Rutgers 13.55m 44' 51 /2 FOUL 11.59 13.55 1(4)

16 TAKANG, Susan FR Harvard 13.29m 43' 71 /4 FOUL 12.31 13.29 1(5)

17 REIS, Jessica SR UMass Amhe 13.01m 42' 81 /4 12.73 13.01 12.27 1(6)

18 GEORGE, Katherine SO Boston Unive 12.70m 41' 8" 12.33 FOUL 12.70 1(7)

19 SMITH, Shataeya SO UMass Lowell 12.10m 39' 81 /2 11.68 12.10 11.90 1(8)

20 NAKOUZI, Juliana SO Boston Unive 12.01m 39' 5" 12.01 12.01 11.12 1(9)

21 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 11.99m 39' 4" 11.73 11.99 FOUL 1(10)

22 NKWANTAH, Martina FR UMass Lowell 11.89m 39' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.89 1(11)

23 MCNEIL, Alexandra SO Boston Colleg 8.12m 26' 73 /4 7.73 8.12 8.05 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LINO, Kiana FR Boston Unive 14.01m 45' 113 /4 FOUL 13.38 14.01

2 MCLAUGHLIN, Hannah JR Harvard 13.98m 45' 101 /2 13.98 13.78 FOUL

3 AMBARTSOUMIAN, Julietta FR Northeastern 13.81m 45' 33 /4 12.73 13.81 12.92

4 BERTRAND, Bailey SO Rutgers 13.55m 44' 51 /2 FOUL 11.59 13.55

5 TAKANG, Susan FR Harvard 13.29m 43' 71 /4 FOUL 12.31 13.29

6 REIS, Jessica SR UMass Amhe 13.01m 42' 81 /4 12.73 13.01 12.27

7 GEORGE, Katherine SO Boston Unive 12.70m 41' 8" 12.33 FOUL 12.70

2022 BOSTON UNIVERSITY BATTLE IN BEANTOWN
Boston, MA
Boston University-Track & Tennis Center

Host: Boston University
Saturday, January 22, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Jordan Carpenter
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/22/2022 9:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 27



#36 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 SMITH, Shataeya SO UMass Lowell 12.10m 39' 81 /2 11.68 12.10 11.90

9 NAKOUZI, Juliana SO Boston Unive 12.01m 39' 5" 12.01 12.01 11.12

10 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 11.99m 39' 4" 11.73 11.99 FOUL

11 NKWANTAH, Martina FR UMass Lowell 11.89m 39' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.89

12 MCNEIL, Alexandra SO Boston Colleg 8.12m 26' 73 /4 7.73 8.12 8.05

Flight 2 of 2

1 RODGERS, Mikyla JR Connecticut 18.81m 61' 81 /2 18.49 FOUL 18.31 18.81 18.22 FOUL

2 SURDEJ, Natalia FR Connecticut 18.13m 59' 53 /4 18.05 18.13 FOUL 17.94 17.88 17.49

3 VALEANU, Estel SO Harvard 17.99m 59' 01 /4 17.69 17.18 FOUL FOUL 17.99 FOUL

4 CAMPOS, Ludith JR Albany 17.92m 58' 91 /2 17.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.80 16.45

5 GALETTE-ROWE, Shiana JR Albany 17.88m 58' 8" FOUL 17.21 FOUL 17.53 FOUL 17.88

6 CARDILLO, Trinity SO Northeastern 16.60m 54' 51 /2 FOUL 16.60 15.42 15.72 FOUL FOUL

7 KOWALSKI, Emma SO Boston Unive 16.51m 54' 2" 16.48 FOUL 16.45 15.86 16.05 16.51

8 PAGNINI, Gabriella FR UMass Amhe 16.15m 53' 0" 15.69 14.31 16.15 FOUL 14.61 15.42

9 NOTARFRANCESCO, Danielle SR UMass Amhe 16.11m 52' 101 /4 15.78 FOUL 15.13 16.11 FOUL FOUL

10 CAMPBELL, Alicia SO Rutgers 15.04m 49' 41 /4 FOUL 14.17 15.04

11 ALTY, Emily FR Connecticut 14.30m 46' 11" 13.79 FOUL 14.30
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